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MMoorree tthhaann 3300 yyeeaarrss ssuucccceessss

1978  Günter Lümkemann founded the enterprise to the production of plastic and punching-parts in 
Bünde (Germany). 

1980  one dealt in parallel in addition with the production of busbars and accessories for the electrical 
industry. 

1982 there originated the area of Medicine technology with the production of operation, medical 
examination and section tables. 

1989 the app. 8,400 m ² ground properties were acquired in Liebermannstrasse on which a bit after 
while the administrative building and production building of app. 2,200 m ² were established. 

2001 an additional property was acquired and the production hall and warehouse was extended by 
app. 2,000 m ² on 4,200 m²  today.  

Areas and products:

electrosystems
 Busbars and accessories 

    electro- u. Plastctechnics 
Technical  Plasticparts for Hydraulics,

          Windows, Fixture electrotechnic…… 
Punching- and Bendingparts 

            Medical technic 
 OP-Tables, medical examinationtables, 

    Sectiontables and OP-Luminaires 

The quality of the elkutec products is based not only on extensive knowledge about the whole process of the 
product origin.  
From the product development, over own tools- and work-construction and the individual part manufacturing in 
the plastic- and metal processing up to the final assembly, are by elkutec all steps of the value added chain in 
own hand.  
In the products from elkutec are more than 30 years of experience. Safety products and high reliability as quick 
and adaptable delivery times beside the technical support are our target to fulfil the demands of our customers. 
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This catalogue is valid as from 01.09.2010. With appearance of this catalogue all former issues become invalid. 

The sales and the delivery of the products occur to our in each case valid delivery and payment terms which you 
can see under Terms and Conditions (AGB). 

All prices are non-committal and can be changed without previous announcement. 

The prices are valid by delivery ex works excluding packaging and become extra cost of MK quotation, which on the 
day of the confirmation of order valid (less 153.39€, because contain in the price).  

The prices are net-prices, additional the valid legal value of tax. 

Technical and formal changes are reserved. The mentioned technical data are approximate values and they are not  
valid as guarantee data. 

If you need  technical data sheets, or certificates, we send this to you on inquiry with pleasure. 
e-Mail: info@elkutec.com                                                                                                   

If you have found a mistake in our catalogue, we would be grateful to you if you inform us.  
Thus you can help to improve the service for you. 

Explanation:

  

    

GGeenneerraall iinnffoorrmmaattiioonnss

elkutec GmbH  Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223/493 998-0  –  Fax +49(0)5223/493 998-20 – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com

cut down Busbars, products with such 
a symbol, you can cut down on the 
length what you need. 
Please in this case use the necessary 
end-caps on page 68-70 of the 
catalogue.

closed Busbars, products with such a 
symbol, is not allowed to cut.

Application closed system:         .                

No sawing

No deflashing

No shorten

No End-Caps

30% Time saving

1                                                   2

3                                            4

5                                            6

7                                            8

Indication of a Link (in the PDF-
Catalogue) to a chapter.

GTIN - Global Trade Item Number
replace EAN (European Articel 
Number)

GTIN
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1 – phase busbars Pin

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
auxiliary contact / D0 elements             
L1 – Hi – L1 – Aux. – L1 – Aux.

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker  L+N in 
one module width                                                                          
L1 – L1 – L1 / N – N – N 

Page 6                                                                Page 8

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker                                                                                     
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker 90°
offset                                                                                    
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with  
auxiliary contact / D0 elements                                                                                   
L1 – Aux. – L1 – Aux.

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker L+N in 
one modul width                                                                          
L1 – L1 – L1 / N – N – N

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker L+N in 
one modul width
L1 – L1 – L1 / N – N – N

Closed  busbar system                                                                 
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Page 9

Page 10                                                            Page 11

Page 10                                                             Page  9

Page 10                                                            Page 73
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1-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
1 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS100.106.100 003327 10 63 1 6 17,6 105 25 0,019 EK002.100.100
AS100.109.100 003358 10 63 1 9 17,6 158 25 0,028 EK002.100.100
AS100.112.100 003389 10 63 1 12 17,6 212 25 0,037 EK002.100.100
AS100.116.100 003402 10 63 1 16 17,6 282 25 0,049 EK002.100.100
AS100.118.100 003426 10 63 1 18 17,6 320 25 0,056 EK002.100.100
AS100.121.100 003433 10 63 1 21 17,6 372 25 0,065 EK002.100.100
AS100.124.100 003457 10 63 1 24 17,6 426 25 0,074 EK002.100.100
AS100.157.100 003471 10 63 1 57 17,6 1016 25 0,176 EK002.100.100
AS102.106.100 003624 16 80 1 6 17,6 105 25 0,022 EK002.100.100
AS102.109.100 003655 16 80 1 9 17,6 158 25 0,033 EK002.100.100
AS102.112.100 003686 16 80 1 12 17,6 212 25 0,045 EK002.100.100
AS102.116.100 003709 16 80 1 16 17,6 282 25 0,059 EK002.100.100
AS102.118.100 003723 16 80 1 18 17,6 320 25 0,067 EK002.100.100
AS102.121.100 003730 16 80 1 21 17,6 372 25 0,078 EK002.100.100
AS102.124.100 003747 16 80 1 24 17,6 426 25 0,089 EK002.100.100
AS102.157.100 003778 16 80 1 57 17,6 1016 25 0,212 EK002.100.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS110.106.100 004249 10 63 1 6 17,8 105 25 0,019 EK002.100.100
AS110.109.100 004270 10 63 1 9 17,8 158 25 0,028 EK002.100.100
AS110.112.100 004300 10 63 1 12 17,8 212 25 0,037 EK002.100.100
AS110.116.100 004348 10 63 1 16 17,8 282 25 0,049 EK002.100.100
AS110.118.100 004362 10 63 1 18 17,8 320 25 0,056 EK002.100.100
AS110.121.100 004393 10 63 1 21 17,8 372 25 0,065 EK002.100.100
AS110.124.100 004423 10 63 1 24 17,8 426 25 0,074 EK002.100.100
AS110.157.100 004539 10 63 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,176 EK002.100.100
AS112.106.100 004744 16 80 1 6 17,8 105 25 0,022 EK002.100.100
AS112.109.100 004775 16 80 1 9 17,8 158 25 0,033 EK002.100.100
AS112.112.100 004805 16 80 1 12 17,8 212 25 0,045 EK002.100.100
AS112.116.100 004843 16 80 1 16 17,8 282 25 0,059 EK002.100.100
AS112.118.100 004867 16 80 1 18 17,8 320 25 0,067 EK002.100.100
AS112.121.100 004898 16 80 1 21 17,8 372 25 0,078 EK002.100.100
AS112.124.100 004928 16 80 1 24 17,8 426 25 0,089 EK002.100.100
AS112.157.100 005031 16 80 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,212 EK002.100.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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1-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
1 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS282.175-75.100 038275 16 80 1 75 13 1016 25 0,260 EK002.100.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS415.157.100 006922 28 100 1 57 17,8 1016 10 0,240 EK006.100.100
AS416.157.100 006809 35 130 1 57 17,8 1016 10 0,340 EK006.100.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS120-14.112.100 005871 10 70 1 12 18 210 25 0,035 EK008.100.100
AS120-14.112.500 005888 10 70 1 12 18 210 25 0,035 EK008.100.500
AS120-14.156.100 005895 10 70 1 56 18 1016 25 0,137 EK008.100.100
AS120-14.156.500 005901 10 70 1 56 18 1016 25 0,137 EK008.100.500

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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1-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
1 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS120.106.100 005727 10 63 1 6 18 105 25 0,019 EK002.100.100
AS120.109.100 005758 10 63 1 9 18 158 25 0,028 EK002.100.100
AS120.112.100 005789 10 63 1 12 18 212 25 0,037 EK002.100.100
AS120.116.100 005802 10 63 1 16 18 282 25 0,049 EK002.100.100
AS120.118.100 005819 10 63 1 18 18 320 25 0,056 EK002.100.100
AS120.121.100 005833 10 63 1 21 18 372 25 0,065 EK002.100.100
AS120.124.100 005840 10 63 1 24 18 426 25 0,074 EK002.100.100
AS120.156.100 005864 10 63 1 56 18 1016 25 0,173 EK002.100.100
AS122.106.100 005932 16 80 1 6 18 105 25 0,022 EK002.100.100
AS122.109.100 005963 16 80 1 9 18 158 25 0,033 EK002.100.100
AS122.112.100 005994 16 80 1 12 18 212 25 0,045 EK002.100.100
AS122.116.100 006014 16 80 1 16 18 282 25 0,059 EK002.100.100
AS122.118.100 006021 16 80 1 18 18 320 25 0,067 EK002.100.100
AS122.121.100 006045 16 80 1 21 18 372 25 0,078 EK002.100.100
AS122.124.100 006052 16 80 1 24 18 426 25 0,089 EK002.100.100
AS122.156.100 006076 16 80 1 56 18 1016 25 0,208 EK002.100.100

1-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
1 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Unipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS140.137.100 006588 10 63 1 37 27 1016 25 0,176 EK002.100.100
AS442.137.100 006618 16 80 1 37 27 1016 25 0,210 EK002.100.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS445.137.100 007035 28 100 1 37 27 1016 10 0,240 EK006.100.100

AS446.137.100 007141 35 130 1 37 27 1016 10 0,330 EK006.100.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com

8
CALPE.NL

LS
uxill
s av

Ca
lp

e.
nl 

 |  
+ 

31
 (0

)3
42

 - 
45

 1
5 

44
  | 

 B
ar

ne
ve

ld
<< INHALT / CONTENT



1-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS  L1+N (1Modul) Zubehör
1 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs  L1+N (1Modul) Accessories
Unipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  L1+N (1Module) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS118.113.100 005512 14 70 1 13 18 224 25 0,035 ---
AS118.156.100 005536 14 70 1 56 18 990 25 0,137 EK008.100.100

AS118.113.500 005505 14 70 1 13 18 224 25 0,035 ---
AS118.156.500 005529 14 70 1 56 18 990 25 0,137 EK008.100.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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1-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
60.102.100 075003 10 63 1 2 17,8 30 20 0,006  ---
60.103.100 075010 10 63 1 3 17,8 44,5 20 0,010  ---
60.104.100 075027 10 63 1 4 17,8 64 20 0,014  ---
60.105.100 075034 10 63 1 5 17,8 104 20 0,017  ---
60.106.100 075041 10 63 1 6 17,8 104 20 0,020  ---
60.108.100 075065 10 63 1 8 17,8 158 20 0,026  ---
60.109.100 075072 10 63 1 9 17,8 158 20 0,033  ---
60.112.100 075102 10 63 1 12 17,8 210 20 0,042  ---
60.113.100 075119 10 63 1 13 17,8 230 20 0,050  ---

1-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
1 phases Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Unipolaires Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
65.102.100 076116 10 63 1 2 27 44,5 20 0,009  ---
65.103.100 076123 10 63 1 3 27 64 20 0,014  ---
65.104.100 076130 10 63 1 4 27 104 20 0,019  ---
65.106.100 076147 10 63 1 6 27 158 20 0,030  ---
65.108.100 076154 10 63 1 8 27 210 20 0,040  ---
65.109.100 076161 10 63 1 9 27 230 20 0,045  ---

1-phasig      Hexagon 1+N Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS L1+N (1 Modul) Zubehör
1 phases    Hexagon 1P+N  Busbars closed for MCBs + N (1 Modul) Accessories
Unipolaires    Hexagon 1P+N  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs  + N (1 Modul) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
62.113.100 220724 10 63 1 13 18 224 20 0,050  ---
62.113.500 220731 10 63 1 13 18 224 20 0,050  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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52 Serie      Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
52 series    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
52 séries    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
52AS110.102.100 220489 10 63 1 2 17,8 35 20 0,006  ---
52AS110.103.100 220496 10 63 1 3 17,8 52,8 20 0,010  ---
52AS110.104.100 220502 10 63 1 4 17,8 70,6 20 0,014  ---
52AS110.105.100 220519 10 63 1 5 17,8 88,4 20 0,017  ---
52AS110.106.100 220526 10 63 1 6 17,8 106,2 20 0,021  ---
52AS110.107.100 220533 10 63 1 7 17,8 124 20 0,025  ---
52AS110.108.100 220540 10 63 1 8 17,8 141,8 20 0,029  ---
52AS110.109.100 220557 10 63 1 9 17,8 159,6 20 0,033  ---
52AS110.110.100 220564 10 63 1 10 17,8 177,4 20 0,036  ---
52AS110.111.100 220571 10 63 1 11 17,8 195,2 20 0,039  ---
52AS110.112.100 220588 10 63 1 12 17,8 213 20 0,042  ---
52AS110.113.100 220595 10 63 1 13 17,8 230,8 20 0,046  ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
52AS112.102.100 220601 16 80 1 2 17,8 35 20 0,010  ---
52AS112.103.100 220618 16 80 1 3 17,8 52,8 20 0,016  ---
52AS112.104.100 220625 16 80 1 4 17,8 70,6 20 0,023  ---
52AS112.105.100 220632 16 80 1 5 17,8 88,4 20 0,028  ---
52AS112.106.100 220649 16 80 1 6 17,8 106,2 20 0,034  ---
52AS112.107.100 220656 16 80 1 7 17,8 124 20 0,040  ---
52AS112.108.100 220663 16 80 1 8 17,8 141,8 20 0,047  ---
52AS112.109.100 220670 16 80 1 9 17,8 159,6 20 0,053  ---
52AS112.110.100 220687 16 80 1 10 17,8 177,4 20 0,058  ---
52AS112.111.100 220694 16 80 1 11 17,8 195,2 20 0,063  ---
52AS112.112.100 220700 16 80 1 12 17,8 213 20 0,068  ---
52AS112.113.100 220717 16 80 1 13 17,8 230,8 20 0,074  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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1 – phase busbars Fork

Minatur-Circuit-Breaker
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with                     
auxiliary contact / D0 elements             
L1 – Aux. – L1 – Aux. – L1 – Aux.

Universal busbars                                                                          
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Surge-Protection               
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Page 13                                                             Page 16

Minatur-Circuit-Breaker          
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker
90° offset
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with auxiliary
contact / D0 elements
L1 – Aux. – L1 – Aux.

Surge protection                                                                           
L1 – L1 – L1 – L1

Page 13                                                             Page 16

Page 17                                                              Page 19

Page 17                                                             Page 18
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1-phasig      Gabel M6 Universalschiene für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M6  Universal-Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes universel pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
UG191.112.000 000821 12 70 1 12 17,8 209 50 0,039 ---
UG191.157.000 000838 12 70 1 57 17,8 1010 50 0,183 ---

UG194.112.000 000845 24 150 1 12 17,8 209 50 0,071 ---
UG194.157.000 000852 24 150 1 57 17,8 1010 50 0,336 ---

UG196.112.000 000869 35 200 1 12 17,8 209 50 0,116 ---
UG196.157.000 000876 35 200 1 57 17,8 1010 50 0,549 ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
UG144.137.100 000883 24 150 1 12 27 209 50 0,071 ---
UG146.137.100 000890 24 150 1 57 27 998 50 0,336 ---

1-phasig      Gabel M5 Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M5  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M5  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG200.106.100 002832 10 63 1 6 17,6 110 25 0,019 EK002.100.100
AG200.109.100 002849 10 63 1 9 17,6 164 25 0,029 EK002.100.100
AG200.112.100 002856 10 63 1 12 17,6 212 25 0,039 EK002.100.100
AG200.116.100 002863 10 63 1 16 17,6 282 25 0,051 EK002.100.100
AG200.118.100 002870 10 63 1 18 17,6 320 25 0,058 EK002.100.100
AG200.121.100 002887 10 63 1 21 17,6 395 25 0,067 EK002.100.100
AG200.124.100 002894 10 63 1 24 17,6 430 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG200.157.100 002900 10 63 1 57 17,6 1016 25 0,183 EK002.100.100
AG202.106.100 000913 16 80 1 6 17,6 110 25 0,022 EK002.100.100
AG202.109.100 000920 16 80 1 9 17,6 164 25 0,033 EK002.100.100
AG202.112.100 000937 16 80 1 12 17,6 212 25 0,044 EK002.100.100
AG202.116.100 000944 16 80 1 16 17,6 282 25 0,059 EK002.100.100
AG202.118.100 000951 16 80 1 18 17,6 320 25 0,066 EK002.100.100
AG202.121.100 000968 16 80 1 21 17,6 395 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG202.124.100 000975 16 80 1 24 17,6 430 25 0,088 EK002.100.100
AG202.157.100 000982 16 80 1 57 17,6 1016 25 0,210 EK002.100.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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1-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG100.106.100 001910 10 63 1 6 17,6 110 25 0,019 EK002.100.100
AG100.109.100 001927 10 63 1 9 17,6 164 25 0,029 EK002.100.100
AG100.112.100 001934 10 63 1 12 17,6 212 25 0,039 EK002.100.100
AG100.116.100 001941 10 63 1 16 17,6 282 25 0,051 EK002.100.100
AG100.118.100 001958 10 63 1 18 17,6 320 25 0,058 EK002.100.100
AG100.121.100 001965 10 63 1 21 17,6 395 25 0,067 EK002.100.100
AG100.124.100 001972 10 63 1 24 17,6 430 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG100.157.100 001989 10 63 1 57 17,6 1016 25 0,183 EK002.100.100
AG102.106.100 002009 16 80 1 6 17,6 110 25 0,022 EK002.100.100
AG102.109.100 002016 16 80 1 9 17,6 164 25 0,033 EK002.100.100
AG102.112.100 002023 16 80 1 12 17,6 212 25 0,044 EK002.100.100
AG102.116.100 002030 16 80 1 16 17,6 282 25 0,059 EK002.100.100
AG102.118.100 002047 16 80 1 18 17,6 320 25 0,066 EK002.100.100
AG102.121.100 002054 16 80 1 21 17,6 395 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG102.124.100 002061 16 80 1 24 17,6 430 25 0,088 EK002.100.100
AG102.157.100 002078 16 80 1 57 17,6 1016 25 0,210 EK002.100.100

1-phasig      Gabel M5 Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M5  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M5  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG210.106.100 001002 10 63 1 6 17,8 110 25 0,019 EK002.100.100
AG210.109.100 001118 10 63 1 9 17,8 164 25 0,029 EK002.100.100
AG210.112.100 001125 10 63 1 12 17,8 212 25 0,039 EK002.100.100
AG210.116.100 001132 10 63 1 16 17,8 282 25 0,051 EK002.100.100
AG210.118.100 001149 10 63 1 18 17,8 320 25 0,058 EK002.100.100
AG210.121.100 001156 10 63 1 21 17,8 395 25 0,067 EK002.100.100
AG210.124.100 001163 10 63 1 24 17,8 430 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG210.157.100 001170 10 63 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,183 EK002.100.100
AG212.106.100 001415 16 80 1 6 17,8 110 25 0,022 EK002.100.100
AG212.109.100 001422 16 80 1 9 17,8 164 25 0,033 EK002.100.100
AG212.112.100 001439 16 80 1 12 17,8 212 25 0,044 EK002.100.100
AG212.116.100 001446 16 80 1 16 17,8 282 25 0,059 EK002.100.100
AG212.118.100 001453 16 80 1 18 17,8 320 25 0,066 EK002.100.100
AG212.121.100 001460 16 80 1 21 17,8 395 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG212.124.100 001477 16 80 1 24 17,8 430 25 0,088 EK002.100.100
AG212.157.100 001484 16 80 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,210 EK002.100.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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1-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG110.106.100 000043 10 63 1 6 17,8 110 25 0,019 EK002.100.100
AG110.109.100 000074 10 63 1 9 17,8 164 25 0,029 EK002.100.100
AG110.112.100 000104 10 63 1 12 17,8 212 25 0,039 EK002.100.100
AG110.116.100 000142 10 63 1 16 17,8 282 25 0,051 EK002.100.100
AG110.118.100 000166 10 63 1 18 17,8 320 25 0,058 EK002.100.100
AG110.121.100 000197 10 63 1 21 17,8 395 25 0,067 EK002.100.100
AG110.124.100 000227 10 63 1 24 17,8 430 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG110.157.100 000319 10 63 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,183 EK002.100.100
AG112.106.100 000548 16 80 1 6 17,8 110 25 0,022 EK002.100.100
AG112.109.100 000579 16 80 1 9 17,8 164 25 0,033 EK002.100.100
AG112.112.100 000609 16 80 1 12 17,8 212 25 0,044 EK002.100.100
AG112.116.100 000647 16 80 1 16 17,8 282 25 0,059 EK002.100.100
AG112.118.100 000661 16 80 1 18 17,8 320 25 0,066 EK002.100.100
AG112.121.100 000692 16 80 1 21 17,8 395 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG112.124.100 000722 16 80 1 24 17,8 430 25 0,088 EK002.100.100
AG112.157.100 000814 16 80 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,210 EK002.100.100

1-phasig      Gabel M5 Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M5  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M5  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG220.106.100 001194 10 63 1 6 18 110 25 0,019 EK002.100.100
AG220.109.100 001200 10 63 1 9 18 164 25 0,029 EK002.100.100
AG220.112.100 001217 10 63 1 12 18 212 25 0,039 EK002.100.100
AG220.116.100 001224 10 63 1 16 18 282 25 0,051 EK002.100.100
AG220.118.100 001231 10 63 1 18 18 320 25 0,058 EK002.100.100
AG220.121.100 001248 10 63 1 21 18 395 25 0,067 EK002.100.100
AG220.124.100 001255 10 63 1 24 18 430 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG220.156.100 001262 10 63 1 56 18 1016 25 0,180 EK002.100.100
AG222.106.100 001613 16 80 1 6 18 110 25 0,022 EK002.100.100
AG222.109.100 001620 16 80 1 9 18 164 25 0,033 EK002.100.100
AG222.112.100 001637 16 80 1 12 18 212 25 0,044 EK002.100.100
AG222.116.100 001644 16 80 1 16 18 282 25 0,059 EK002.100.100
AG222.118.100 001651 16 80 1 18 18 320 25 0,066 EK002.100.100
AG222.121.100 001688 16 80 1 21 18 395 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG222.124.100 001675 16 80 1 24 18 430 25 0,088 EK002.100.100
AG222.156.100 001682 16 80 1 56 18 1016 25 0,210 EK002.100.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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1-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG120.106.100 002092 10 63 1 6 18 110 25 0,019 EK002.100.100
AG120.109.100 002108 10 63 1 9 18 164 25 0,029 EK002.100.100
AG120.112.100 002115 10 63 1 12 18 212 25 0,039 EK002.100.100
AG120.116.100 002122 10 63 1 16 18 282 25 0,051 EK002.100.100
AG120.118.100 002139 10 63 1 18 18 320 25 0,058 EK002.100.100
AG120.121.100 002146 10 63 1 21 18 395 25 0,067 EK002.100.100
AG120.124.100 002153 10 63 1 24 18 430 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG120.156.100 002160 10 63 1 56 18 1016 25 0,180 EK002.100.100
AG122.106.100 002184 16 80 1 6 18 110 25 0,022 EK002.100.100
AG122.109.100 002191 16 80 1 9 18 164 25 0,033 EK002.100.100
AG122.112.100 002207 16 80 1 12 18 212 25 0,044 EK002.100.100
AG122.116.100 002214 16 80 1 16 18 282 25 0,059 EK002.100.100
AG122.118.100 002221 16 80 1 18 18 320 25 0,066 EK002.100.100
AG122.121.100 002238 16 80 1 21 18 395 25 0,077 EK002.100.100
AG122.124.100 002245 16 80 1 24 18 430 25 0,088 EK002.100.100
AG122.156.100 002252 16 80 1 56 18 1016 25 0,206 EK002.100.100

1-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter/D0-Elemente Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact / D0-fuse elements Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact / D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG540.137.100 002429 10 63 1 37 27 1016 25 0,114 EK002.100.100
AG542.137.100 002825 16 80 1 37 27 1016 25 0,137 EK002.100.100

1-phasig      Gabel M6    Phasenschienen für Überspannungsschutz Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M6     Busbars closed for surge arrester Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M6     Peignes fermé pour protection contre la foudre Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG612.157.100 001385 16 100 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,230 EK002.100.100
AG612.157.500 001392 16 100 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,230 EK002.100.100

AG613.157.100 001316 20 130 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,288 EK002.100.100
AG613.157.500 001293 20 130 1 57 17,8 1016 25 0,288 EK002.100.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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1-phasig      Gabel M5 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M5  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M5  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
50M5.102.100 072002 10 63 1 2 17,8 30 20 0,007  ---
50M5.103.100 072019 10 63 1 3 17,8 44,5 20 0,011  ---
50M5.104.100 072026 10 63 1 4 17,8 64 20 0,015  ---
50M5.105.100 072033 10 63 1 5 17,8 104 20 0,018  ---
50M5.106.100 072040 10 63 1 6 17,8 104 20 0,022  ---
50M5.108.100 072064 10 63 1 8 17,8 158 20 0,027  ---
50M5.109.100 072071 10 63 1 9 17,8 158 20 0,033  ---
50M5.112.100 072101 10 63 1 12 17,8 210 20 0,044  ---
50M5.113.100 072118 10 63 1 13 17,8 230 20 0,051  ---

1-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
50M6.102.100 070008 10 63 1 2 17,8 30 20 0,007  ---
50M6.103.100 070015 10 63 1 3 17,8 44,5 20 0,011  ---
50M6.104.100 070022 10 63 1 4 17,8 64 20 0,015  ---
50M6.105.100 070039 10 63 1 5 17,8 104 20 0,018  ---
50M6.106.100 070046 10 63 1 6 17,8 104 20 0,022  ---
50M6.108.100 070060 10 63 1 8 17,8 158 20 0,027  ---
50M6.109.100 070077 10 63 1 9 17,8 158 20 0,033  ---
50M6.112.100 070107 10 63 1 12 17,8 210 20 0,044  ---
50M6.113.100 070114 10 63 1 13 17,8 230 20 0,051  ---

1-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschl. für LS mit Hilfsschalter/D0-Elemente Zubehör
1 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for MCBs with auxilliary contact / D0-fuse elements Accessories
Unipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact / D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
55M6.102.100 071111 10 63 1 2 27 44,5 20 0,010 ---
55M6.103.100 071128 10 63 1 3 27 64 20 0,015 ---
55M6.104.100 071135 10 63 1 4 27 104 20 0,020 ---
55M6.106.100 071142 10 63 1 6 27 158 20 0,031 ---
55M6.108.100 071159 10 63 1 8 27 210 20 0,042 ---
55M6.109.100 071166 10 63 1 9 27 230 20 0,047 ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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52 Serie      Gabel M6    Phasenschienen geschlossen für Überspannungsschutz Zubehör
52 series    Fork M6     Busbars closed for surge arrester Accessories
52 séries    Fourches M6     Peignes fermé pour protection contre la foudre Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
52.102.100 220007 16 100 1 2 17,8 35 20 0,010  ---
52.103.100 220014 16 100 1 3 17,8 52,8 20 0,015  ---
52.104.100 220021 16 100 1 4 17,8 70,6 20 0,020  ---
52.105.100 220038 16 100 1 5 17,8 88,4 20 0,026  ---
52.106.100 220045 16 100 1 6 17,8 106,2 20 0,031  ---
52.107.100 220052 16 100 1 7 17,8 124 20 0,038  ---
52.108.100 220069 16 100 1 8 17,8 141,8 20 0,043  ---
52.109.100 220076 16 100 1 9 17,8 159,6 20 0,049  ---
52.110.100 220083 16 100 1 10 17,8 177,4 20 0,054  ---
52.111.100 220090 16 100 1 11 17,8 195,2 20 0,059  ---
52.112.100 220106 16 100 1 12 17,8 213 20 0,064  ---
52.113.100 220113 16 100 1 13 17,8 230,8 20 0,070  ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
52.102.500 220120 16 100 1 2 17,8 35 20 0,010  ---
52.103.500 220137 16 100 1 3 17,8 52,8 20 0,015  ---
52.104.500 220144 16 100 1 4 17,8 70,6 20 0,020  ---
52.105.500 220151 16 100 1 5 17,8 88,4 20 0,026  ---
52.106.500 220168 16 100 1 6 17,8 106,2 20 0,031  ---
52.107.500 220175 16 100 1 7 17,8 124 20 0,038  ---
52.108.500 220182 16 100 1 8 17,8 141,8 20 0,043  ---
52.109.500 220199 16 100 1 9 17,8 159,6 20 0,049  ---
52.110.500 220205 16 100 1 10 17,8 177,4 20 0,054  ---
52.111.500 220212 16 100 1 11 17,8 195,2 20 0,059  ---
52.112.500 220229 16 100 1 12 17,8 213 20 0,064  ---
52.113.500 220236 16 100 1 13 17,8 230,8 20 0,070  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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52 Serie      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
52 series    Fork M6  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
52 séries    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
52AG110.102.100 220243 10 63 1 2 17,8 35 20 0,007  ---
52AG110.103.100 220250 10 63 1 3 17,8 52,8 20 0,011  ---
52AG110.104.100 220267 10 63 1 4 17,8 70,6 20 0,015  ---
52AG110.105.100 220274 10 63 1 5 17,8 88,4 20 0,018  ---
52AG110.106.100 220281 10 63 1 6 17,8 106,2 20 0,022  ---
52AG110.107.100 220298 10 63 1 7 17,8 124 20 0,026  ---
52AG110.108.100 220304 10 63 1 8 17,8 141,8 20 0,030  ---
52AG110.109.100 220311 10 63 1 9 17,8 159,6 20 0,034  ---
52AG110.110.100 220328 10 63 1 10 17,8 177,4 20 0,037  ---
52AG110.111.100 220335 10 63 1 11 17,8 195,2 20 0,040  ---
52AG110.112.100 220342 10 63 1 12 17,8 213 20 0,043  ---
52AG110.113.100 220359 10 63 1 13 17,8 230,8 20 0,047  ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
52AG112.102.100 220366 16 80 1 2 17,8 35 20 0,011  ---
52AG112.103.100 220373 16 80 1 3 17,8 52,8 20 0,017  ---
52AG112.104.100 220380 16 80 1 4 17,8 70,6 20 0,024  ---
52AG112.105.100 220397 16 80 1 5 17,8 88,4 20 0,029  ---
52AG112.106.100 220403 16 80 1 6 17,8 106,2 20 0,035  ---
52AG112.107.100 220410 16 80 1 7 17,8 124 20 0,041  ---
52AG112.108.100 220427 16 80 1 8 17,8 141,8 20 0,048  ---
52AG112.109.100 220434 16 80 1 9 17,8 159,6 20 0,054  ---
52AG112.110.100 220441 16 80 1 10 17,8 177,4 20 0,059  ---
52AG112.111.100 220458 16 80 1 11 17,8 195,2 20 0,064  ---
52AG112.112.100 220465 16 80 1 12 17,8 213 20 0,069  ---
52AG112.113.100 220472 16 80 1 13 17,8 230,8 20 0,075  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2 – phase busbars Pin

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker
L1 – L2 – L1 – L2

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
auxiliary contact                         
L1 – L2+Aux. – L1 – L2+Aux.

D0 elements                                                                    
L1 – L2 – L1 – L2

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker L1+N          
in one module width
L1 – N – L1 – N 

Page 21                                                            Page 22

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker                                                                                    
L1 – L2 – L1 – L2

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
auxiliary contact                                                                            
L1 – L2+Aux. – L1 – L2+Aux.

D0 elements                                                                                     
L1 – L2 – L1 – L2

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker L1+N    
in one module width
L1 – N – L1 – N

Closed busbar system                                                                                     
L1 – L2 – L1 – L2

Page 23                                                            Page 23

Page 25                                                            Page 25

Page 25                                                            Page 26

Page 73
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2-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
2 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Bipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS100.206.100 015016 10 63 2 6 17,6 110 25 0,029 EK000.200.100
AS100.208.100 015023 10 63 2 8 17,6 140 25 0,040 EK000.200.100
AS100.212.100 015047 10 63 2 12 17,6 212 25 0,063 EK000.200.100
AS100.216.100 015061 10 63 2 16 17,6 282 20 0,084 EK000.200.100
AS100.218.100 015078 10 63 2 18 17,6 320 20 0,095 EK000.200.100
AS100.220.100 015085 10 63 2 20 17,6 360 20 0,106 EK000.200.100
AS100.224.100 015108 10 63 2 24 17,6 423 20 0,128 EK000.200.100
AS100.256.100 015214 10 63 2 56 17,6 1016 20 0,300 EK000.200.100
AS102.206.100 015238 16 80 2 6 17,6 110 25 0,036 EK002.300.100
AS102.208.100 015245 16 80 2 8 17,6 140 25 0,049 EK002.300.100
AS102.212.100 015269 16 80 2 12 17,6 212 25 0,075 EK002.300.100
AS102.216.100 015283 16 80 2 16 17,6 282 20 0,101 EK002.300.100
AS102.218.100 015290 16 80 2 18 17,6 320 20 0,113 EK002.300.100
AS102.220.100 015306 16 80 2 20 17,6 360 20 0,126 EK002.300.100
AS102.224.100 015320 16 80 2 24 17,6 423 20 0,152 EK002.300.100
AS102.256.100 015382 16 80 2 56 17,6 1016 20 0,357 EK002.300.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS110.206.100 015696 10 63 2 6 17,8 110 25 0,032 EK000.200.100
AS110.208.100 015702 10 63 2 8 17,8 140 25 0,043 EK000.200.100
AS110.212.100 015726 10 63 2 12 17,8 212 25 0,065 EK000.200.100
AS110.216.100 015740 10 63 2 16 17,8 282 20 0,086 EK000.200.100
AS110.218.100 015757 10 63 2 18 17,8 320 20 0,097 EK000.200.100
AS110.220.100 015764 10 63 2 20 17,8 360 20 0,108 EK000.200.100
AS110.224.100 015771 10 63 2 24 17,8 423 20 0,130 EK000.200.100
AS110.256.100 015849 10 63 2 56 17,8 1016 20 0,302 EK000.200.100
AS112.206.100 015924 16 80 2 6 17,8 110 25 0,038 EK002.300.100
AS112.208.100 015931 16 80 2 8 17,8 140 25 0,051 EK002.300.100
AS112.212.100 015955 16 80 2 12 17,8 212 25 0,077 EK002.300.100
AS112.216.100 015979 16 80 2 16 17,8 282 20 0,103 EK002.300.100
AS112.218.100 015986 16 80 2 18 17,8 320 20 0,115 EK002.300.100
AS112.220.100 015993 16 80 2 20 17,8 360 20 0,128 EK002.300.100
AS112.224.100 016013 16 80 2 24 17,8 423 20 0,154 EK002.300.100
AS112.256.100 016075 16 80 2 56 17,8 1016 20 0,359 EK002.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
2 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Bipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS446.206.100 008148 35 130 2 6 17,8 110 5 0,128 EK006.300.100
AS446.208.100 008155 35 130 2 8 17,8 140 5 0,170 EK006.300.100
AS446.212.100 008179 35 130 2 12 17,8 212 5 0,255 EK006.300.100
AS446.216.100 008193 35 130 2 16 17,8 282 5 0,340 EK006.300.100
AS446.218.100 008209 35 130 2 18 17,8 320 5 0,383 EK006.300.100
AS446.220.100 008216 35 130 2 20 17,8 360 5 0,425 EK006.300.100
AS446.224.100 008230 35 130 2 24 17,8 423 5 0,510 EK006.300.100
AS446.256.100 008292 35 130 2 56 17,8 1016 5 1,190 EK006.300.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS120.206.100 016389 10 63 2 6 18 110 25 0,034 EK000.200.100
AS120.208.100 016396 10 63 2 8 18 140 25 0,045 EK000.200.100
AS120.212.100 016419 10 63 2 12 18 212 25 0,060 EK000.200.100
AS120.216.100 016433 10 63 2 16 18 282 20 0,088 EK000.200.100
AS120.218.100 016440 10 63 2 18 18 320 20 0,099 EK000.200.100
AS120.220.100 016457 10 63 2 20 18 360 20 0,110 EK000.200.100
AS120.224.100 016471 10 63 2 24 18 423 20 0,132 EK000.200.100
AS120.256.100 016518 10 63 2 56 18 1016 20 0,304 EK000.200.100
AS122.206.100 016600 16 80 2 6 18 110 25 0,040 EK002.300.100
AS122.208.100 016617 16 80 2 8 18 140 25 0,053 EK002.300.100
AS122.212.100 016631 16 80 2 12 18 212 25 0,079 EK002.300.100
AS122.216.100 016655 16 80 2 16 18 282 20 0,105 EK002.300.100
AS122.218.100 016662 16 80 2 18 18 320 20 0,117 EK002.300.100
AS122.220.100 016679 16 80 2 20 18 360 20 0,130 EK002.300.100
AS122.224.100 016693 16 80 2 24 18 423 20 0,156 EK002.300.100
AS122.256.100 016730 16 80 2 56 18 1016 20 0,361 EK002.300.100

2-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
2 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Bipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS110.246-46.100 016136 10 63 2 46 17,8 1016 20 0,281 EK000.200.100
AS112.246-46.100 016228 16 80 2 46 17,8 1016 20 0,329 EK002.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter/D0-Elemente Zubehör
2 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact / D0-fuse elements Accessories
Bipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact / D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS142.238-38.100 046171 16 80 2 38 27 1016 20 0,310 EK002.300.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS445.236-36.100 008391 28 100 2 36 27 1016 5 0,990 EK006.300.100
AS446.236-36.100 008490 35 130 2 36 27 1016 5 1,180 EK006.300.100

2-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS  L1+N (1 Modul) Zubehör
2 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs  L1+N (1 Modul) Accessories
Bipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  L1+N (1 Module) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS190.001-4.100 046669 10 63 2 4  9 / 18 37 20 0,030 EK000.200.100
AS190.001-6.100 046676 10 63 2 6  9 / 18 64 20 0,045 EK000.200.100
AS190.001-8.100 046683 10 63 2 8  9 / 18 82 20 0,060 EK000.200.100
AS190.001-10.100 046690 10 63 2 10  9 / 18 100 20 0,075 EK000.200.100
AS190.001-112.100 046650 10 63 2 112  9 / 18 1016 20 0,836 EK000.200.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS  L1+N (1 Modul) Zubehör
2 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs  L1+N (1 Modul) Accessories
Bipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  L1+N (1 Module) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS190.002-4.100 045808 10 63 2 4  9 / 18 37 20 0,030 EK000.200.100
AS190.002-6.100 045815 10 63 2 6  9 / 18 64 20 0,045 EK000.200.100
AS190.002-8.100 045822 10 63 2 8  9 / 18 82 20 0,060 EK000.200.100
AS190.002-10.100 045839 10 63 2 10  9 / 18 100 20 0,075 EK000.200.100
AS190.002-112.100 046003 10 63 2 112  9 / 18 1016 20 0,836 EK000.200.100

2-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS  L1+N (1 Modul) auch geeignet für ETI Zubehör
2 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs  L1+N (1 Modul)  also suitable for ETI Accessories
Bipolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  L1+N (1 Module) ETI Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS190.003-112.100 045792 10 63 2 112 9 / 18 1016 20 0,836 EK000.200.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS190.004-112.100 045563 10 63 2 112 9 / 18 1016 20 0,836 EK000.200.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
2 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Bipolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
60.204.100 075201 10 63 2 4 17,8 65 10 0,020  ---
60.206.100 075218 10 63 2 6 17,8 103 10 0,030  ---
60.208.100 075225 10 63 2 8 17,8 138 10 0,041  ---
60.210.100 075232 10 63 2 10 17,8 174 10 0,050  ---
60.212.100 075249 10 63 2 12 17,8 210 10 0,060  ---
60.214.100 075256 10 63 2 14 17,8 250 10 0,071  ---
60.216.100 075263 10 63 2 16 17,8 286 10 0,082  ---
60.218.100 075270 10 63 2 18 17,8 323 10 0,093  ---

2-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
2 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Bipolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
66.204.100 076000 10 63 2 4 17,8-26,8 103 10 0,023  ---
66.206.100 076017 10 63 2 6 17,8-26,8 120 10 0,033  ---
66.208.100 076024 10 63 2 8 17,8-26,8 210 10 0,050  ---
66.210.100 076031 10 63 2 10 17,8-26,8 210 10 0,063  ---

2-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen geschl. für LS mit Hilfsschalter/D0-Elemente Zubehör
2 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs with auxilliary contact / D0-fuse elements Accessories
Bipolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact / D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
65.204.100 076277 10 63 2 4 27 104 10 0,024 ---
65.206.100 076284 10 63 2 6 27 158 10 0,034 ---
65.208.100 076291 10 63 2 8 27 210 10 0,051 ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für LS L1+N (1 Modul) Zubehör
2 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs + N (1 Modul) Accessories
Bipolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs  + N (1 Modul) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.006-6.100 076499 10 63 2 6 9/18 65 10 0,030 ---
69.006-8.100 076505 10 63 2 8 9/18 72 10 0,041 ---
69.006-10.100 076512 10 63 2 10 9/18 90 10 0,050 ---
69.006-24.100 076604 10 63 2 24 9/18 232 10 0,120 ---
69.006-26.100 076611 10 63 2 26 9/18 232 10 0,130 ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.007-6.100 076628 10 63 2 6 9/18 65 10 0,030 ---
69.007-8.100 076635 10 63 2 8 9/18 72 10 0,041 ---
69.007-10.100 076642 10 63 2 10 9/18 90 10 0,050 ---
69.007-24.100 076734 10 63 2 24 9/18 232 10 0,120 ---
69.007-26.100 076741 10 63 2 26 9/18 232 10 0,130 ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.009-6.100 076758 10 63 2 6 9/18 65 10 0,030 ---
69.009-8.100 076765 10 63 2 8 9/18 72 10 0,041 ---
69.009-10.100 076789 10 63 2 10 9/18 90 10 0,050 ---
69.009-24.100 076864 10 63 2 24 9/18 232 10 0,120 ---
69.009-26.100 076871 10 63 2 26 9/18 232 10 0,130 ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS L1+N (1 Modul) Zubehör
2- phases Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs + N (1 Modul) Accessories
Bipolaires Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs  + N (1 Modul) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.008-6.100 076888 10 63 2 6 9/18 65 10 0,030 ---
69.008-8.100 076895 10 63 2 8 9/18 72 10 0,041 ---
69.008-10.100 076901 10 63 2 10 9/18 90 10 0,050 ---
69.008-24.100 076994 10 63 2 24 9/18 232 10 0,120 ---
69.008-26.100 077007 10 63 2 26 9/18 232 10 0,130 ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.001-6.100 077014 10 63 2 6 9/18 65 10 0,030 ---
69.001-8.100 077021 10 63 2 8 9/18 72 10 0,041 ---
69.001-10.100 077038 10 63 2 10 9/18 90 10 0,050 ---
69.001-24.100 077120 10 63 2 24 9/18 232 10 0,120 ---
69.001-26.100 077137 10 63 2 26 9/18 232 10 0,130 ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.002-6.100 077144 10 63 2 6 9/18 65 10 0,030 ---
69.002-8.100 077151 10 63 2 8 9/18 72 10 0,041 ---
69.002-10.100 077168 10 63 2 10 9/18 90 10 0,050 ---
69.002-24.100 077250 10 63 2 24 9/18 232 10 0,120 ---
69.002-26.100 077267 10 63 2 26 9/18 232 10 0,130 ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS L1+N (1 Modul) Zubehör
2- phases Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs + N (1 Modul) Accessories
Bipolaires Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs  + N (1 Modul) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.003-6.100 077274 10 63 2 6 9/18 65 10 0,030 ---
69.003-8.100 077281 10 63 2 8 9/18 72 10 0,041 ---
69.003-10.100 077298 10 63 2 10 9/18 90 10 0,050 ---
69.003-24.100 077380 10 63 2 24 9/18 232 10 0,120 ---
69.003-26.100 077397 10 63 2 26 9/18 232 10 0,130 ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.004-6.100 077403 10 63 2 6 9/18 65 10 0,030 ---
69.004-8.100 077410 10 63 2 8 9/18 72 10 0,041 ---
69.004-10.100 077427 10 63 2 10 9/18 90 10 0,050 ---
69.004-24.100 077519 10 63 2 24 9/18 232 10 0,120 ---
69.004-26.100 077526 10 63 2 26 9/18 232 10 0,130 ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2 – phase busbars Fork

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker
L1 – L2 – L1 – L2

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with  
auxiliary contact                           
L1 – L2+Aux. – L1 – L2+Aux.

D0 elements                                                                          
L1 – L2 – L1 – L2

Page 30                                                            Page 31

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker                                                                                     
L1 – L2 – L1 – L2

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with  
auxiliary contact                                                                            
L1 – L2+Aux. – L1 – L2+Aux.

D0 elements                                                                                     
L1 – L2 – L1 – L2

Page 31

Page 32                                                           Page 32

Page 32
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2-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
2 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Bipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG100.206.100 010011 10 63 2 6 17,6 110 25 0,033 EK000.200.100
AG100.208.100 010028 10 63 2 8 17,6 140 25 0,043 EK000.200.100
AG100.212.100 010042 10 63 2 12 17,6 212 25 0,065 EK000.200.100
AG100.216.100 010066 10 63 2 16 17,6 282 20 0,087 EK000.200.100
AG100.218.100 010073 10 63 2 18 17,6 320 20 0,098 EK000.200.100
AG100.220.100 010080 10 63 2 20 17,6 360 20 0,109 EK000.200.100
AG100.224.100 010103 10 63 2 24 17,6 423 20 0,130 EK000.200.100
AG100.256.100 010158 10 63 2 56 17,6 1016 20 0,304 EK000.200.100
CG102.206.100 010233 16 80 2 6 17,6 110 25 0,036 EK002.300.100
CG102.208.100 010240 16 80 2 8 17,6 140 25 0,049 EK002.300.100
CG102.212.100 010264 16 80 2 12 17,6 212 25 0,075 EK002.300.100
CG102.216.100 010288 16 80 2 16 17,6 282 20 0,101 EK002.300.100
CG102.218.100 010295 16 80 2 18 17,6 320 20 0,111 EK002.300.100
CG102.220.100 010301 16 80 2 20 17,6 360 20 0,126 EK002.300.100
CG102.224.100 010325 16 80 2 24 17,6 423 20 0,152 EK002.300.100
CG102.256.100 010370 16 80 2 56 17,6 1016 20 0,356 EK002.300.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG110.206.100 010691 10 63 2 6 17,8 110 25 0,033 EK000.200.100
AG110.208.100 010707 10 63 2 8 17,8 140 25 0,043 EK000.200.100
AG110.212.100 010721 10 63 2 12 17,8 212 25 0,065 EK000.200.100
AG110.216.100 010745 10 63 2 16 17,8 282 20 0,087 EK000.200.100
AG110.218.100 010752 10 63 2 18 17,8 320 20 0,098 EK000.200.100
AG110.220.100 010776 10 63 2 20 17,8 360 20 0,109 EK000.200.100
AG110.224.100 010790 10 63 2 24 17,8 423 20 0,130 EK000.200.100
AG110.256.100 010844 10 63 2 56 17,8 1016 20 0,304 EK000.200.100
CG112.206.100 010899 16 80 2 6 17,8 110 25 0,038 EK002.300.100
CG112.208.100 010905 16 80 2 8 17,8 140 25 0,051 EK002.300.100
CG112.212.100 010929 16 80 2 12 17,8 212 25 0,077 EK002.300.100
CG112.216.100 010943 16 80 2 16 17,8 282 20 0,103 EK002.300.100
CG112.218.100 010950 16 80 2 18 17,8 320 20 0,115 EK002.300.100
CG112.220.100 010967 16 80 2 20 17,8 360 20 0,128 EK002.300.100
CG112.224.100 010981 16 80 2 24 17,8 423 20 0,154 EK002.300.100
CG112.256.100 011094 16 80 2 56 17,8 1016 20 0,359 EK002.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
2 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Bipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG120.206.100 011766 10 63 2 6 18 110 25 0,033 EK000.200.100
AG120.208.100 011780 10 63 2 8 18 140 25 0,043 EK000.200.100
AG120.212.100 011803 10 63 2 12 18 212 25 0,065 EK000.200.100
AG120.216.100 011827 10 63 2 16 18 282 20 0,087 EK000.200.100
AG120.218.100 011834 10 63 2 18 18 320 20 0,098 EK000.200.100
AG120.220.100 011841 10 63 2 20 18 360 20 0,109 EK000.200.100
AG120.224.100 011865 10 63 2 24 18 423 20 0,130 EK000.200.100
AG120.256.100 011926 10 63 2 56 18 1016 20 0,304 EK000.200.100
CG122.206.100 010394 16 80 2 6 18 110 25 0,040 EK002.300.100
CG122.208.100 010400 16 80 2 8 18 140 25 0,053 EK002.300.100
CG122.212.100 010424 16 80 2 12 18 212 25 0,075 EK002.300.100
CG122.216.100 010448 16 80 2 16 18 282 20 0,105 EK002.300.100
CG122.218.100 010455 16 80 2 18 18 320 20 0,117 EK002.300.100
CG122.220.100 010462 16 80 2 20 18 360 20 0,130 EK002.300.100
CG122.224.100 010486 16 80 2 24 18 423 20 0,156 EK002.300.100
CG122.256.100 010530 16 80 2 56 18 1016 20 0,361 EK002.300.100

2-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
2 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Bipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG110.246-46.100 013654 10 63 2 46 17,8 1016 20 0,291 EK000.200.100
CG112.246-46.100 013760 16 80 2 46 17,8 1016 20 0,339 EK002.300.100

2-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für D0-Elemente Zubehör
2 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for D0-fuse elements Accessories
Bipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AG142.238-38.100 046324 16 80 2 38 27 1016 20 0,310 EK002.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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2-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
2 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Bipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
50M6.204.100 070206 10 63 2 4 17,8 65 10 0,021  ---
50M6.206.100 070213 10 63 2 6 17,8 103 10 0,031  ---
50M6.208.100 070220 10 63 2 8 17,8 138 10 0,042  ---
50M6.210.100 070237 10 63 2 10 17,8 174 10 0,052  ---
50M6.212.100 070244 10 63 2 12 17,8 210 10 0,062  ---
50M6.214.100 070251 10 63 2 14 17,8 250 10 0,073  ---
50M6.216.100 070268 10 63 2 16 17,8 286 10 0,083  ---
50M6.218.100 070275 10 63 2 18 17,8 323 10 0,094  ---

2-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
2 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Bipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
56M6.204.100 071005 10 63 2 4 17,8-26,8 72 10 0,024  ---
56M6.206.100 071012 10 63 2 6 17,8-26,8 120 10 0,034  ---
56M6.208.100 071029 10 63 2 8 17,8-26,8 174 10 0,051  ---
56M6.210.100 071036 10 63 2 10 17,8-26,8 210 10 0,064  ---

2-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für D0-Elemente Zubehör
2 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for D0-fuse elements Accessories
Bipolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
55M6.204.100 071272 10 63 2 4 27 104 10 0,024 ---
55M6.206.100 071289 10 63 2 6 27 158 10 0,034 ---
55M6.208.100 071296 10 63 2 8 27 210 10 0,051 ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3 – phase busbar Pin

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker
L1 – L2 – L3 – L1 – L2 – L3 

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
auxiliary contact                                           
L1-L2-L3+Aux.-L1-L2-L3+Aux.

D0 elements                                                                         
L1 – L2 – L3 – L1 – L2 – L3 

Page 34                                                             Page 36

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker                                                                                     
L1 – L2 – L3 – L1 – L2 – L3

RCCB / MCB Coupler                                                                   
L1-L2-L3- x -L1-L2-L3

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
auxiliary contact                                                                                    
L1-L2-L3+Aux.-L1-L2-L3+Aux.

Do elements                                                                                 
L1 – L2 – L3 – L1 – L2 – L3

Load switch                                                                                  
L1 – L2 – L3 – L1 – L2 – L3

Closed                                   
busbar-system

Page 36

Page 37                                                             Page 38

Page 37                                                             Page 37

Page 38                                                             Page 73
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3-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
3 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Tripolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS182.375-75.100 050345 16 80 3 75 13 1016 20 0,923 EK002.300.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS100.306.100 030002 10 63 3 6 17,6 110 25 0,046 EK000.300.100
AS100.309.100 030033 10 63 3 9 17,6 164 25 0,071 EK000.300.100
AS100.312.100 030064 10 63 3 12 17,6 212 25 0,096 EK000.300.100
AS100.315.100 030095 10 63 3 15 17,6 272 20 0,121 EK000.300.100
AS100.318.100 030125 10 63 3 18 17,6 320 20 0,146 EK000.300.100
AS100.321.100 030156 10 63 3 21 17,6 395 20 0,171 EK000.300.100
AS100.324.100 030187 10 63 3 24 17,6 430 20 0,196 EK000.300.100
AS100.357.100 030248 10 63 3 57 17,6 1016 20 0,471 EK000.300.100
AS102.306.100 030255 16 80 3 6 17,6 110 25 0,057 EK002.300.100
AS102.309.100 030286 16 80 3 9 17,6 164 25 0,087 EK002.300.100
AS102.312.100 030316 16 80 3 12 17,6 212 25 0,118 EK002.300.100
AS102.315.100 030347 16 80 3 15 17,6 272 20 0,148 EK002.300.100
AS102.318.100 030378 16 80 3 18 17,6 320 20 0,178 EK002.300.100
AS102.321.100 030408 16 80 3 21 17,6 395 20 0,209 EK002.300.100
AS102.324.100 030439 16 80 3 24 17,6 430 20 0,239 EK002.300.100
AS102.357.100 030491 16 80 3 57 17,6 1016 20 0,574 EK002.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
3 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Tripolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS110.306.100 030750 10 63 3 6 17,8 110 25 0,050 EK000.300.100
AS110.309.100 030781 10 63 3 9 17,8 164 25 0,075 EK000.300.100
AS110.312.100 030811 10 63 3 12 17,8 212 25 0,100 EK000.300.100
AS110.316.100 030842 10 63 3 16 17,8 285 20 0,125 EK000.300.100
AS110.318.100 030873 10 63 3 18 17,8 320 20 0,150 EK000.300.100
AS110.321.100 030903 10 63 3 21 17,8 395 20 0,175 EK000.300.100
AS110.324.100 030934 10 63 3 24 17,8 430 20 0,200 EK000.300.100
AS110.357.100 030996 10 63 3 57 17,8 1016 20 0,475 EK000.300.100
AS112.306.100 031009 16 80 3 6 17,8 110 25 0,061 EK002.300.100
AS112.309.100 031030 16 80 3 9 17,8 164 25 0,091 EK002.300.100
AS112.312.100 031061 16 80 3 12 17,8 212 25 0,122 EK002.300.100
AS112.315.100 031092 16 80 3 16 17,8 285 20 0,152 EK002.300.100
AS112.318.100 031122 16 80 3 18 17,8 320 20 0,182 EK002.300.100
AS112.321.100 031153 16 80 3 21 17,8 395 20 0,213 EK002.300.100
AS112.324.100 031184 16 80 3 24 17,8 430 20 0,243 EK002.300.100
AS112.357.100 031245 16 80 3 57 17,8 1016 20 0,578 EK002.300.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS120.306.100 031504 10 63 3 6 18 110 25 0,054 EK000.300.100
AS120.309.100 031535 10 63 3 9 18 164 25 0,079 EK000.300.100
AS120.312.100 031566 10 63 3 12 18 212 25 0,104 EK000.300.100
AS120.315.100 031597 10 63 3 15 18 272 20 0,129 EK000.300.100
AS120.318.100 031627 10 63 3 18 18 320 20 0,154 EK000.300.100
AS120.321.100 031658 10 63 3 21 18 395 20 0,179 EK000.300.100
AS120.324.100 031689 10 63 3 24 18 430 20 0,204 EK000.300.100
AS120.354.100 031740 10 63 3 54 18 1016 20 0,454 EK000.300.100
AS122.306.100 031757 16 80 3 6 18 110 25 0,065 EK002.300.100
AS122.309.100 031788 16 80 3 9 18 164 25 0,095 EK002.300.100
AS122.312.100 031818 16 80 3 12 18 212 25 0,127 EK002.300.100
AS122.315.100 031849 16 80 3 15 18 272 20 0,157 EK002.300.100
AS122.318.100 031870 16 80 3 18 18 320 20 0,188 EK002.300.100
AS122.321.100 031900 16 80 3 21 18 395 20 0,219 EK002.300.100
AS122.324.100 031931 16 80 3 24 18 430 20 0,250 EK002.300.100
AS122.354.100 031993 16 80 3 54 18 1016 20 0,587 EK002.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
3 phases Pin  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Tripolaires Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS110.348-48.100 030552 10 63 3 48 17,8 1016 20 0,403 EK000.300.100
AS112.348-48.100 030620 16 80 3 48 17,8 1016 20 0,505 EK002.300.100

3-phasig    Stift Phasenschienen für D0-Elemente Zubehör
3 phases Pin  Busbars for D0-fuse elements Accessories
Tripolaires Dent  Peignes pour D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS142.336-36.100 030743 16 80 3 36 27 1016 20 0,547 EK002.300.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS445.336-36.100 032105 28 100 3 36 27 1016 5 1,056 EK006.300.100
AS446.336-36.100 033249 35 130 3 36 27 1016 5 1,360 EK006.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
3 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Tripolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
60.306.100 075409 10 63 3 6 17,8 105 10 0,045  ---
60.307.100 075416 10 63 3 7 17,8 120 10 0,053  ---
60.308.100 075423 10 63 3 8 17,8 138 10 0,060  ---
60.309.100 075430 10 63 3 9 17,8 157 10 0,068  ---
60.310.100 075447 10 63 3 10 17,8 174 10 0,076  ---
60.311.100 075454 10 63 3 11 17,8 192 10 0,083  ---
60.312.100 075461 10 63 3 12 17,8 210 10 0,091  ---
60.313.100 075478 10 63 3 13 17,8 232 10 0,099  ---
60.314.100 075485 10 63 3 14 17,8 250 10 0,106  ---
60.315.100 075492 10 63 3 15 17,8 268 10 0,114  ---
60.316.100 075409 10 63 3 16 17,8 286 10 0,126  ---
60.318.100 075522 10 63 3 18 17,8 323 10 0,137  ---
60.320.100 075546 10 63 3 20 17,8 358 10 0,149  ---
60.321.100 075553 10 63 3 21 17,8 377 10 0,160  ---

3-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für D0-Elemente Zubehör
3 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for D0-fuse elements Accessories
Tripolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
65.306.100 076215 10 63 3 6 27 157 10 0,058  ---
65.308.100 076222 10 63 3 8 27 210 10 0,083  ---
65.309.100 076239 10 63 3 9 27 232 10 0,095  ---
65.312.100 076246 10 63 3 12 27 323 10 0,127  ---
65.315.100 076253 10 63 3 15 27 377 10 0,159  ---

3-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
3 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Tripolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
66.306.100 076338 10 63 3 6 17,8-17,8-26,8 157 10 0,055  ---
66.309.100 076345 10 63 3 9 17,8-17,8-26,8 210 10 0,090  ---
66.312.100 076352 10 63 3 12 17,8-17,8-26,8 232 10 0,126  ---
66.315.100 076369 10 63 3 15 17,8-17,8-26,8 300 10 0,158

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für FI/LS  Verbindung Zubehör
3 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for RCCB / MCB connection Accessories
Tripolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteur différentiel / disjoncteurs  connexion  Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.306.100 075959 10 63 3 6 17,8 120 10 0,062  ---
69.308.100 075966 10 63 3 8 17,8 157 10 0,070  ---
69.311.100 075973 10 63 3 11 17,8 210 10 0,128  ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
69.335.100 075904 10 63 3 8 17,8 157 10 0,062  ---
69.336.100 075928 10 63 3 9 17,8 174 10 0,070  ---
69.338.100 075911 10 63 3 11 17,8 210 10 0,128  ---

3-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen und Verbinder geschlossen für Lasttrenner Zubehör
3 phases    Pin  Busbars and coupler closed for load break switch  Accessories
Tripolaires    Dent  Peignes et coupler fermé pour interrupteur-sectionneur Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
25.290.300 200030 35 225 3 6 25,5 180 5 0,230  ---
25.390.300 200047 35 225 3 9 25,5 270 5 0,345  ---
25.490.300 200054 35 225 3 12 25,5 369 5 0,460  ---
25.003.300 200061 35 225 3 6 25,5 180 5 0,230  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3 – phase busbars Fork

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker
L1 – L2 – L3 – L1 – L2 – L3

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
auxiliary contact                              
L1- L2 - L3+Aux. - L1- L2 - L3+Aux.

D0 elements                                                                         
L1 – L2 – L3 – L1 – L2 – L3

Page 40                                                             Page 41

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker                                                                                     
L1 – L2 – L3 – L1 – L2 – L3

RCCB / MCB Coupler                                                                   
L1 - L2 - L3 - x - L1 - L2 - L3

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
auxiliary contact                                                                                     
L1- L1 - L3+Aux. - L1 - L2 - L3+Aux.

D0 elements                                                                                 
L1 – L2 – L3 – L1 – L2 – L3

Motor protection switch

Page 41

Page 43                                                             Page 44

Page 44                                                             Page 44

Page 46
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3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AG110.306.100 024001 10 63 3 6 17,8 110 25 0,053 EK000.300.100
AG110.309.100 024131 10 63 3 9 17,8 164 25 0,079 EK000.300.100
AG110.312.100 024162 10 63 3 12 17,8 212 25 0,106 EK000.300.100
AG110.315.100 024193 10 63 3 15 17,8 272 20 0,132 EK000.300.100
AG110.318.100 024223 10 63 3 18 17,8 320 20 0,159 EK000.300.100
AG110.321.100 024254 10 63 3 21 17,8 395 20 0,185 EK000.300.100
AG110.324.100 024285 10 63 3 24 17,8 430 20 0,212 EK000.300.100
AG110.357.100 024513 10 63 3 57 17,8 1016 20 0,503 EK000.300.100
AG112.306.100 024537 16 80 3 6 17,8 110 25 0,057 EK002.300.100
AG112.309.100 024551 16 80 3 9 17,8 164 25 0,087 EK002.300.100
AG112.312.100 024582 16 80 3 12 17,8 212 25 0,118 EK002.300.100
AG112.315.100 024629 16 80 3 15 17,8 272 20 0,148 EK002.300.100
AG112.318.100 024650 16 80 3 18 17,8 320 20 0,178 EK002.300.100
AG112.321.100 024681 16 80 3 21 17,8 395 20 0,209 EK002.300.100
AG112.324.100 024711 16 80 3 24 17,8 430 20 0,230 EK002.300.100
AG112.357.100 024940 16 80 3 57 17,8 1016 20 0,574 EK002.300.100

3-phasig      Gabel M5 Phasenschienen für LS  (Gabel mittig) Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M5  Busbars for MCBs  (Fork center) Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M5  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  (Fourches centre) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
CG210.306.100 022939 10 63 3 6 17,8 110 25 0,053 EK000.300.100
CG210.309.100 022960 10 63 3 9 17,8 164 25 0,079 EK000.300.100
CG210.312.100 022991 10 63 3 12 17,8 212 25 0,106 EK000.300.100
CG210.315.100 023028 10 63 3 15 17,8 272 20 0,132 EK000.300.100
CG210.318.100 023059 10 63 3 18 17,8 320 20 0,159 EK000.300.100
CG210.321.100 023080 10 63 3 21 17,8 395 20 0,185 EK000.300.100
CG210.324.100 023110 10 63 3 24 17,8 430 20 0,212 EK000.300.100
CG210.357.100 023172 10 63 3 57 17,8 1016 20 0,503 EK000.300.100
CG212.306.100 023189 16 80 3 6 17,8 110 25 0,064 EK002.300.100
CG212.309.100 023219 16 80 3 9 17,8 164 25 0,096 EK002.300.100
CG212.312.100 023240 16 80 3 12 17,8 212 25 0,128 EK002.300.100
CG212.315.100 023271 16 80 3 15 17,8 272 20 0,159 EK002.300.100
CG212.318.100 023301 16 80 3 18 17,8 320 20 0,191 EK002.300.100
CG212.321.100 023332 16 80 3 21 17,8 395 20 0,223 EK002.300.100
CG212.324.100 023363 16 80 3 24 17,8 430 20 0,255 EK002.300.100
CG212.357.100 023424 16 80 3 57 17,8 1016 20 0,606 EK002.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS  (Gabel mittig) Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs  (Fork center) Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  (Fourches centre) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase w.coninvers. Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
CG110.306.100 020744 10 63 3 6 17,8 110 25 0,053 EK000.300.100
CG110.309.100 020775 10 63 3 9 17,8 164 25 0,079 EK000.300.100
CG110.312.100 020805 10 63 3 12 17,8 212 25 0,106 EK000.300.100
CG110.315.100 020836 10 63 3 15 17,8 272 20 0,132 EK000.300.100
CG110.318.100 020867 10 63 3 18 17,8 320 20 0,159 EK000.300.100
CG110.321.100 020898 10 63 3 21 17,8 395 20 0,185 EK000.300.100
CG110.324.100 020911 10 63 3 24 17,8 430 20 0,212 EK000.300.100
CG110.357.100 020973 10 63 3 57 17,8 1016 20 0,503 EK000.300.100
CG112.306.100 020980 16 80 3 6 17,8 110 25 0,064 EK002.300.100
CG112.309.100 021017 16 80 3 9 17,8 164 25 0,096 EK002.300.100
CG112.312.100 021048 16 80 3 12 17,8 212 25 0,128 EK002.300.100
CG112.315.100 021079 16 80 3 15 17,8 272 20 0,159 EK002.300.100
CG112.318.100 021109 16 80 3 18 17,8 320 20 0,191 EK002.300.100
CG112.321.100 021130 16 80 3 21 17,8 395 20 0,223 EK002.300.100
CG112.324.100 021154 16 80 3 24 17,8 430 20 0,255 EK002.300.100
CG112.357.100 021215 16 80 3 57 17,8 1016 20 0,606 EK002.300.100

3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter (Gabel mittig) Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact (Fork center) Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact (Fourches centre) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
CG110.348-48.100 021246 10 63 3 48 17,8 1016 20 0,435 EK000.300.100
CG112.348-48.100 021253 16 80 3 48 17,8 1016 20 0,512 EK002.300.100

3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für D0-Elemente  (Gabel mittig) Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for D0-fuse elements  (Fork center) Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour D0-fusible élément  (Fourches centre) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
CG540.336-36.100 026906 10 63 3 36 27 1016 20 0,342 EK000.300.100
CG542.336-36.100 026968 16 80 3 36 27 1016 20 0,547 EK002.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für D0-Elemente Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for D0-fuse elements Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AG142.336-36.100 016860 16 80 3 36 27 1016 20 0,538 EK002.300.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3-phasig      Gabel M5 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M5  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M5  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
50M5.306.100 072149 10 63 3 6 17,8 103 10 0,047  ---
50M5.307.100 072156 10 63 3 7 17,8 120 10 0,054  ---
50M5.308.100 072163 10 63 3 8 17,8 138 10 0,062  ---
50M5.309.100 072170 10 63 3 9 17,8 157 10 0,070  ---
50M5.310.100 072187 10 63 3 10 17,8 174 10 0,078  ---
50M5.311.100 072194 10 63 3 11 17,8 192 10 0,085  ---
50M5.312.100 072200 10 63 3 12 17,8 210 10 0,093  ---
50M5.313.100 072217 10 63 3 13 17,8 232 10 0,101  ---
50M5.314.100 072224 10 63 3 14 17,8 250 10 0,108  ---
50M5.315.100 072231 10 63 3 15 17,8 268 10 0,116  ---
50M5.316.100 072248 10 63 3 16 17,8 286 10 0,124  ---
50M5.318.100 072255 10 63 3 18 17,8 323 10 0,139  ---
50M5.320.100 072262 10 63 3 20 17,8 358 10 0,155  ---
50M5.321.100 072279 10 63 3 21 17,8 377 10 0,162  ---

3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
50M6.306.100 070404 10 63 3 6 17,8 103 10 0,047  ---
50M6.307.100 070411 10 63 3 7 17,8 120 10 0,054  ---
50M6.308.100 070428 10 63 3 8 17,8 138 10 0,062  ---
50M6.309.100 070435 10 63 3 9 17,8 157 10 0,070  ---
50M6.310.100 070442 10 63 3 10 17,8 174 10 0,078  ---
50M6.311.100 070459 10 63 3 11 17,8 192 10 0,085  ---
50M6.312.100 070466 10 63 3 12 17,8 210 10 0,093  ---
50M6.313.100 070473 10 63 3 13 17,8 232 10 0,101  ---
50M6.314.100 070480 10 63 3 14 17,8 250 10 0,108  ---
50M6.315.100 070497 10 63 3 15 17,8 268 10 0,116  ---
50M6.316.100 070503 10 63 3 16 17,8 286 10 0,124  ---
50M6.318.100 070527 10 63 3 18 17,8 323 10 0,139  ---
50M6.320.100 070541 10 63 3 20 17,8 358 10 0,155  ---
50M6.321.100 070558 10 63 3 21 17,8 377 10 0,162  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com

43
CALPE.NL

Phasen
Busbars
P

hienen
osed for MC
mé pour disj

sch

ncte

n für LS

es ferm

Ca
lp

e.
nl 

 |  
+ 

31
 (0

)3
42

 - 
45

 1
5 

44
  | 

 B
ar

ne
ve

ld
<< INHALT / CONTENT



3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für D0-Elemente Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for D0-fuse elements Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
55M6.306.100 071210 10 63 3 6 27 157 10 0,059  ---
55M6.308.100 071227 10 63 3 8 27 210 10 0,085  ---
55M6.309.100 071234 10 63 3 9 27 232 10 0,097  ---
55M6.312.100 071241 10 63 3 12 27 300 10 0,129  ---
55M6.315.100 071258 10 63 3 15 27 323 10 0,161  ---

3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
56M6.306.100 071333 10 63 3 6 17,8-17,8-26,8 120 10 0,056  ---
56M6.309.100 071340 10 63 3 9 17,8-17,8-26,8 174 10 0,092  ---
56M6.312.100 071357 10 63 3 12 17,8-17,8-26,8 232 10 0,128  ---
56M6.315.100 071364 10 63 3 15 17,8-17,8-26,8 322 10 0,164  ---

3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für FI/LS  Verbindung Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for RCCB / MCB connection Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteur différentiel / disjoncteurs  connexion  Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
59M6.306.100 070954 10 63 3 6 17,8 120 10 0,062  ---
59M6.308.100 070961 10 63 3 8 17,8 157 10 0,070  ---
59M6.311.100 070978 10 63 3 11 17,8 210 10 0,128  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für FI/LS  Verbindung Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for RCCB / MCB connection Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteur différentiel / disjoncteurs  connexion  Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
59M6.335.100 070909 10 63 3 8 17,8 120 10 0,062  ---
59M6.336.100 070923 10 63 3 9 17,8 157 10 0,070  ---
59M6.338.100 070916 10 63 3 11 17,8 210 10 0,128  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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3-phasig      Gabel M4 Phasenschienen geschlossen für Motorschutzschalter Zubehör
3 phases    Fork M4  Busbars closed for Motor-Starter Accessories
Tripolaires    Fourches M4  Peignes fermé pour Moteur-Départ Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
01.245.300 032358 10 63 3 6 14 91 10 0,023  ---
01.345.300 032365 10 63 3 9 14 139 10 0,039  ---
01.445.300 032372 10 63 3 12 14 181 10 0,053  ---
01.545.300 032389 10 63 3 15 14 229 10 0,069  ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
01.254.300 032396 10 63 3 6 14 101 10 0,025  ---
01.354.300 032402 10 63 3 9 14 154 10 0,043  ---
01.454.300 032419 10 63 3 12 14 208 10 0,061  ---
01.554.300 032426 10 63 3 15 14 264 10 0,078  ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
01.263.300 032433 10 63 3 6 14 109 10 0,029  ---
01.463.300 032440 10 63 3 12 14 235 10 0,067  ---

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
01.272.300 032457 10 63 3 6 14 118 10 0,034  ---
01.472.300 032464 10 63 3 12 14 265 10 0,077  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4 – phase busbar Pin

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker
L1-L2-L3-N-L1-L2-L3-N

RCCB / MCB Coupler                   
L1-L2-L3-N-L1-N-L2-N-L3-N

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
auxiliary contact                                                                       
L1-L2-L3-N+Aux.-L1-L2-L3-N+Aux.

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with         
switched N                                    
L1-N-L2-N-L3-N-L1-N-L2-N-L3-N

Page 48                                                            Page 50

D0 elements                                                                                    
L1 – L2 – L3 – N

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker L1+N         
in one module width                       
L1-N-L2-N-L3-N-L1-N-L2-N-L3-N

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker                                                                                     
L1-L2-L3-N-L2-L3-N

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with         
switched N                                    
L1-N-L2-N-L3-N-L1-N-L2-N-L3-N

Closed                                    
busbar system

Page 49 Page 49

Page 51                                                            Page 51

Page 54                                                             Page 54

Page 73
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4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für LS Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars for MCBs Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS182.476-76.100 063239 16 80 4 76 13 1016 15 0,890 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS110.406.100 037704 10 63 4 6 17,8 110 15 0,057 EK002.400.100
AS110.408.100 037711 10 63 4 8 17,8 140 15 0,076 EK002.400.100
AS110.412.100 037735 10 63 4 12 17,8 212 15 0,114 EK002.400.100
AS110.416.100 037759 10 63 4 16 17,8 282 15 0,152 EK002.400.100
AS110.418.100 037766 10 63 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,172 EK002.400.100
AS110.420.100 037773 10 63 4 20 17,8 360 15 0,190 EK002.400.100
AS110.424.100 037780 10 63 4 24 17,8 430 15 0,228 EK002.400.100
AS110.456.100 037841 10 63 4 56 17,8 1016 15 0,530 EK002.400.100
AS112.406.100 037100 16 80 4 6 17,8 110 15 0,085 EK002.400.100
AS112.408.100 037117 16 80 4 8 17,8 140 15 0,113 EK002.400.100
AS112.412.100 037124 16 80 4 12 17,8 212 15 0,171 EK002.400.100
AS112.416.100 037148 16 80 4 16 17,8 282 15 0,227 EK002.400.100
AS112.418.100 037155 16 80 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,255 EK002.400.100
AS112.420.100 037162 16 80 4 20 17,8 360 15 0,284 EK002.400.100
AS112.424.100 037186 16 80 4 24 17,8 430 15 0,340 EK002.400.100
AS112.456.100 037247 16 80 4 56 17,8 1016 15 0,794 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS446.406.100 007806 35 130 4 6 17,8 110 5 0,209 EK006.400.100
AS446.408.100 007820 35 130 4 8 17,8 140 5 0,279 EK006.400.100
AS446.412.100 007868 35 130 4 12 17,8 212 5 0,418 EK006.400.100
AS446.416.100 007905 35 130 4 16 17,8 282 5 0,558 EK006.400.100
AS446.418.100 007929 35 130 4 18 17,8 320 5 0,627 EK006.400.100
AS446.420.100 007943 35 130 4 20 17,8 360 5 0,697 EK006.400.100
AS446.424.100 007974 35 130 4 24 17,8 430 5 0,836 EK006.400.100
AS446.456.100 008049 35 130 4 56 17,8 1016 5 1,950 EK006.400.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS112.448-8.100 037896 16 80 4 8 17,8 147 15 0,125 EK002.400.100
AS112.448-12.100 037902 16 80 4 12 17,8 228 15 0,187 EK002.400.100
AS112.448-48.100 037964 16 80 4 48 17,8 970 15 0,745 EK002.400.100

4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für LS+N mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars for MCBs + N with auxilliary contact Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs + N avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS122.444-44.100 038343 16 80 4 44 18 1016 15 0,785 EK002.400.100

4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für LS mit geschaltetem N Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars for MCBs with switched N Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec coupler N Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS110.454-8.100 037254 10 63 4 8 17,8 140 15 0,077 EK002.400.100
AS110.454-12.100 037261 10 63 4 12 17,8 212 15 0,115 EK002.400.100
AS110.454-16.100 037292 10 63 4 16 17,8 282 15 0,154 EK002.400.100
AS110.454-18.100 037278 10 63 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,173 EK002.400.100
AS110.454-24.100 037285 10 63 4 24 17,8 430 15 0,230 EK002.400.100
AS110.454-54.100 037308 10 63 4 54 17,8 1016 15 0,518 EK002.400.100
AS112.454-8.100 063000 16 80 4 8 17,8 140 15 0,116 EK002.400.100
AS112.454-12.100 063017 16 80 4 12 17,8 212 15 0,173 EK002.400.100
AS112.454-16.100 063024 16 80 4 16 17,8 282 15 0,231 EK002.400.100
AS112.454-18.100 063048 16 80 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,259 EK002.400.100
AS112.454-24.100 063055 16 80 4 24 17,8 430 15 0,345 EK002.400.100
AS112.454-54.100 063062 16 80 4 54 17,8 1016 15 0,777 EK002.400.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für FI/LS  Verbindung Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars for RCCB / MCB connection Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteur différentiel / disjoncteurs  connexion  Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS112.002-16.100 057139 16 80 4 16 17,8 285 15 0,226 EK002.400.100
AS112.002-18.100 057146 16 80 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,256 EK002.400.100
AS112.002-20.100 057153 16 80 4 20 17,8 355 15 0,284 EK002.400.100
AS112.002-24.100 057160 16 80 4 24 17,8 425 15 0,341 EK002.400.100
AS112.002-52.100 057207 16 80 4 52 17,8 1016 15 0,794 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS122.024-55.100 038053 16 80 4 55 18 1016 15 0,760 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS122.429-56.100 038145 16 80 4 56 18 1016 15 0,815 EK002.400.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für D0-Elemente Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars for D0-fuse elements Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes pour D0-fusible élément Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS142.436-36.100 063116 16 80 4 36 27 1016 15 0,890 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS446.436-36.100 008124 35 130 4 36 27 1016 5 1,950 EK006.400.100

4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für LS  L1+N (1 Modul)  Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars for MCBs  L1+N (1 Modul) Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  L1+N (1 Module) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS192.406-8.100 063574 16 80 4 8 18 77 10 0,072 EK002.400.100
AS192.406-12.100 063598 16 80 4 12 18 113 10 0,107 EK002.400.100
AS192.406-16.100 063611 16 80 4 16 18 149 10 0,143 EK002.400.100
AS192.406-20.100 063635 16 80 4 20 18 185 10 0,178 EK002.400.100
AS192.406-24.100 063666 16 80 4 24 18 221 10 0,214 EK002.400.100
AS192.406-48.100 063710 16 80 4 48 18 440 10 0,427 EK002.400.100
AS192.406-108.100 063758 16 80 4 108 18 1016 10 0,960 EK002.400.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für LS  L1+N (1 Modul)  Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars for MCBs  L1+N (1 Modul) Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  L1+N (1 Module) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS192.407-8.100 063796 16 80 4 8 18 77 10 0,072 EK002.400.100
AS192.407-12.100 063819 16 80 4 12 18 113 10 0,107 EK002.400.100
AS192.407-16.100 063833 16 80 4 16 18 149 10 0,143 EK002.400.100
AS192.407-20.100 063857 16 80 4 20 18 185 10 0,178 EK002.400.100
AS192.407-24.100 063888 16 80 4 24 18 221 10 0,214 EK002.400.100
AS192.407-48.100 063932 16 80 4 48 18 440 10 0,427 EK002.400.100
AS192.407-108.100 063970 16 80 4 108 18 1016 10 0,960 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS192.409-8.100 064014 16 80 4 8 18 77 10 0,072 EK002.400.100
AS192.409-12.100 064038 16 80 4 12 18 113 10 0,107 EK002.400.100
AS192.409-16.100 064052 16 80 4 16 18 149 10 0,143 EK002.400.100
AS192.409-20.100 064076 16 80 4 20 18 185 10 0,178 EK002.400.100
AS192.409-24.100 064106 16 80 4 24 18 221 10 0,214 EK002.400.100
AS192.409-26.100 064113 16 80 4 26 18 257 10 0,232 EK002.400.100
AS192.409-48.100 064151 16 80 4 48 18 440 10 0,427 EK002.400.100
AS192.409-108.100 064199 16 80 4 108 18 1016 10 0,960 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS192.408-108.100 064076 16 80 4 108 18 1016 10 0,960 EK002.400.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen für LS  L1+N (1 Modul)  Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars for MCBs  L1+N (1 Modul) Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  L1+N (1 Module) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS192.402-8.100 063239 16 80 4 8 18 77 10 0,072 EK002.400.100
AS192.402-12.100 063253 16 80 4 12 18 113 10 0,107 EK002.400.100
AS192.402-16.100 063277 16 80 4 16 18 149 10 0,143 EK002.400.100
AS192.402-20.100 063291 16 80 4 20 18 185 10 0,178 EK002.400.100
AS192.402-24.100 063321 16 80 4 24 18 221 10 0,214 EK002.400.100
AS192.402-48.100 063376 16 80 4 48 18 440 10 0,427 EK002.400.100
AS192.402-108.100 063413 16 80 4 108 18 1016 10 0,960 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

AS192.401-108.100 063857 16 80 4 108 18 1016 10 0,960 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
AS192.403-8.100 063451 16 80 4 8 18 77 10 0,072 EK002.400.100
AS192.403-12.100 063475 16 80 4 12 18 113 10 0,107 EK002.400.100
AS192.403-16.100 063499 16 80 4 16 18 149 10 0,143 EK002.400.100
AS192.403-20.100 063512 16 80 4 20 18 185 10 0,178 EK002.400.100
AS192.403-24.100 063543 16 80 4 24 18 221 10 0,214 EK002.400.100
AS192.403-48.100 063598 16 80 4 48 18 440 10 0,427 EK002.400.100
AS192.403-108.100 063635 16 80 4 108 18 1016 10 0,960 EK002.400.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
60.408.100 075706 10 63 4 8 17,8 142 5 0,080  ---
60.412.100 075713 10 63 4 12 17,8 210 5 0,121  ---
60.416.100 075720 10 63 4 16 17,8 282 5 0,163  ---
60.418.100 075737 10 63 4 18 17,8 323 5 0,183  ---

4-phasig      Stift Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS mit geschaltetem N Zubehör
4 phases    Pin  Busbars closed for MCBs with switched N Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Dent  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs avec coupler N Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
67.412.100 076468 10 63 4 12 17,8 210 5 0,121  ---
67.416.100 076475 10 63 4 16 17,8 282 5 0,153  ---
67.418.100 076482 10 63 4 18 17,8 322 5 0,183  ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4 – phase busbar Fork

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker
L1-L2-L3-N-L1-L2-L3-N

RCCB / MCB Coupler                             
L1-L2-L3-N-L1-N-L2-N-L3-N

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with
auxiliary contact
L1-L2-L3-N+Aux.-L1-L2-L3-N+Aux.

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
switched N                                                                          
L1 – N – L2 – N – L3 - N

Page 56 Page 57

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker                                                                                     
L1-L2-L3-N-L1-L2-L3-N

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker with 
auxiliary contact                                                                            
L1-L2-L3-N+Aux.-L1-L2-L3-N+Aux.

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker  with 
switched N                                                                                   
L1-N-L2-N-L3-N-L1-N-L2-N-L3-N

Page 56                                                             Page 57

Page 58                                                             Page 58

Page 58

55 CALPE.NL

Ca
lp

e.
nl 

 |  
+ 

31
 (0

)3
42

 - 
45

 1
5 

44
  | 

 B
ar

ne
ve

ld
<< INHALT / CONTENT



4-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS  (Gabel mittig) Zubehör
4 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs  (Fork center) Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs  (Fourches centre) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
CG110.406.100 036806 10 63 4 6 17,8 110 20 0,057 EK002.400.100
CG110.408.100 036813 10 63 4 8 17,8 140 20 0,076 EK002.400.100
CG110.412.100 036844 10 63 4 12 17,8 212 20 0,114 EK002.400.100
CG110.416.100 036868 10 63 4 16 17,8 282 15 0,152 EK002.400.100
CG110.418.100 036875 10 63 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,172 EK002.400.100
CG110.420.100 036899 10 63 4 20 17,8 360 15 0,190 EK002.400.100
CG110.424.100 036882 10 63 4 24 17,8 430 15 0,228 EK002.400.100
CG110.456.100 036943 10 63 4 56 17,8 1016 15 0,530 EK002.400.100
CG112.406.100 036967 16 80 4 6 17,8 110 20 0,085 EK002.400.100
CG112.408.100 036950 16 80 4 8 17,8 140 20 0,113 EK002.400.100
CG112.412.100 036974 16 80 4 12 17,8 212 20 0,171 EK002.400.100
CG112.416.100 036998 16 80 4 16 17,8 282 15 0,227 EK002.400.100
CG112.418.100 037001 16 80 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,255 EK002.400.100
CG112.420.100 037018 16 80 4 20 17,8 360 15 0,284 EK002.400.100
CG112.424.100 037032 16 80 4 24 17,8 430 15 0,340 EK002.400.100
CG112.456.100 037094 16 80 4 56 17,8 1016 15 0,801 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
CG122.408.100 037407 16 80 4 8 18 140 20 0,085 EK002.400.100
CG122.412.100 037414 16 80 4 12 18 212 20 0,113 EK002.400.100
CG122.416.100 037421 16 80 4 16 18 282 15 0,171 EK002.400.100
CG122.418.100 037438 16 80 4 18 18 320 15 0,227 EK002.400.100
CG122.420.100 037469 16 80 4 20 18 360 15 0,255 EK002.400.100
CG122.424.100 037483 16 80 4 24 18 430 15 0,284 EK002.400.100
CG122.456.100 037544 16 80 4 56 18 1016 15 0,801 EK002.400.100

4-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS mit Hilfsschalter (Gabel mittig) Zubehör
4 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs with auxilliary contact (Fork center) Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec auxiliaire contact (Fourches centre) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]

CG112.448-48.100 037889 16 80 4 48 17,8 1016 15 0,860 EK002.400.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen für LS mit geschaltetem N  (Gabel mittig) Zubehör
4 phases    Fork M6  Busbars for MCBs with switched N  (Fork center) Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes pour disjoncteurs avec coupler N  (Fourches centre) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
CG110.454-8.100 059911 10 63 4 8 17,8 140 20 0,077 EK002.400.100
CG110.454-12.100 059942 10 63 4 12 17,8 212 20 0,116 EK002.400.100
CG110.454-16.100 059966 10 63 4 16 17,8 282 15 0,154 EK002.400.100
CG110.454-18.100 059973 10 63 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,173 EK002.400.100
CG110.454-20.100 059980 10 63 4 20 17,8 360 15 0,191 EK002.400.100
CG110.454-24.100 060047 10 63 4 24 17,8 430 15 0,231 EK002.400.100
CG110.454-54.100 060108 10 63 4 54 17,8 1016 15 0,518 EK002.400.100
CG112.454-8.100 060894 16 80 4 8 17,8 140 20 0,116 EK002.400.100
CG112.454-12.100 060924 16 80 4 12 17,8 212 20 0,173 EK002.400.100
CG112.454-16.100 060948 16 80 4 16 17,8 282 15 0,231 EK002.400.100
CG112.454-18.100 060955 16 80 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,259 EK002.400.100
CG112.454-20.100 060962 16 80 4 20 17,8 360 15 0,288 EK002.400.100
CG112.454-24.100 060986 16 80 4 24 17,8 430 15 0,345 EK002.400.100
CG112.454-54.100 061044 16 80 4 54 17,8 1016 15 0,777 EK002.400.100

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
CG122.454-08.100 060122 16 80 4 8 18 140 20 0,116 EK002.400.100
CG122.454-12.100 060153 16 80 4 12 18 212 20 0,173 EK002.400.100
CG122.454-16.100 060177 16 80 4 16 18 282 15 0,231 EK002.400.100
CG122.454-18.100 060184 16 80 4 18 18 320 15 0,259 EK002.400.100
CG122.454-20.100 060191 16 80 4 20 18 360 15 0,288 EK002.400.100
CG122.454-24.100 060214 16 80 4 24 18 430 15 0,345 EK002.400.100
CG122.454-54.100 060252 16 80 4 54 18 1016 15 0,777 EK002.400.100

4-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für FI/LS  Verbindung (Gabel mittig) Zubehör
4 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for RCCB / MCB connection (Fork center) Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé p. disjoncteur différentiel / disjoncteurs  connexion (Fourches centre) Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
CG112.440-12.100 035892 16 80 4 12 17,8 212 20 0,190 EK002.400.100
CG112.440-18.100 035922 16 80 4 18 17,8 320 15 0,285 EK002.400.100
CG112.440-52.100 036011 16 80 4 52 17,8 1016 15 0,823 EK002.400.100

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
elkutec GmbH Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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4-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS Zubehör
4 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for MCBs Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
50M6.408.100 070701 10 63 4 8 17,8 142 5 0,082  ---
50M6.412.100 070718 10 63 4 12 17,8 210 5 0,123  ---
50M6.416.100 070725 10 63 4 16 17,8 282 5 0,165  ---
50M6.418.100 070732 10 63 4 18 17,8 322 5 0,185  ---

4-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS mit geschaltetem N Zubehör
4 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for MCBs with switched N Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs avec coupler N Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
57M6.412.100 071463 10 63 4 12 17,8 210 5 0,123  ---
57M6.416.100 071470 10 63 4 16 17,8 282 5 0,165  ---
57M6.418.100 071487 10 63 4 18 17,8 322 5 0,185  ---

4-phasig      Gabel M6 Phasenschienen geschlossen für LS+N mit Hilfsschalter Zubehör
4 phases    Fork M6  Busbars closed for MCBs+N with auxilliary contact Accessories
Tetrapolaires    Fourches M6  Peignes fermé pour disjoncteurs+N avec auxiliaire contact Accessoires

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Querschnitt Nennstrom Phasen  Pole Modul Länge VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl Endkappe
Art.-no Colour Code Cross section Nom.Current Phase Poles Pitch Length Pack. Cu/CuZn Code Endcover

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe trans-
versale

Courant Phase Pôles Pas Longueur  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé Embouts

[GTIN-13] [Cu /mm² ]  [A] [1...4] [No.] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg] [ Art.-Code ]
56M6.408.100 071388 10 63 4 8 17,8 148 5 0,088 ---
56M6.412.100 071395 10 63 4 12 17,8 224 5 0,132 ---

Sonderlänge auf Anfrage      Zubehör & Einspeiseklemme, Seite 59    Abdeckung für ungenutzte Pole Seite 68
Speciel length on request      Accessories & Feed-in terminal, page 59    Cover for unused poles, see page 68
Longueur spéciale sur demande      Accessoire & Borne d´arrivée, voir page 59    Couvre pour non utiliser pôle, voir page 68
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Accessories

Feed In terminals Brass-Feed In terminals

Feed-in terminal triple Feed-in terminal block for motor-
protection-switch

Seite 61                                                             Seite 67

Protection cover for
three phase current blocks

Protection cover for Pin and Fork
MCB´s Modul: 17,6 ... 18,0

(N) Neutral- (PE) Erth-
Terminal

Blanking plate for enclosures

End-Caps

Page 67                                                              Page 60

Page 60                                                              Page 68

Page 71                                                             Page 72

Page 69                                                              Page 71

Distribution terminal blocks

59 CALPE.NL

Ca
lp

e.
nl 

 |  
+ 

31
 (0

)3
42

 - 
45

 1
5 

44
  | 

 B
ar

ne
ve

ld
<< INHALT / CONTENT



Accessories Accessories for motor protection switch
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Feed-in terminal block for motor-protection-switch, Fork

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

01.116.100 023929 3 x 25 3 10 0,025

Feed-in terminal block for motor-protection-switch, Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

02.116.100 023936 3 x 25 3 10 0,025

Feed-in terminal block for motor-protection-switch 
according to  UL 508

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

01.115.100 023943 3 x 25 3 10 0,025

   Protection cover for
   three phase current blocks

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

01.001.401 023950 ---- 3 10 ----
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60
CALPE.NL

eed-in ter
cco

lock for m

Ca
lp

e.
nl 

 |  
+ 

31
 (0

)3
42

 - 
45

 1
5 

44
  | 

 B
ar

ne
ve

ld
<< INHALT / CONTENT



Accessories Feed-in terminals for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Feed-in terminal 10mm², Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.005.100 220724 10 1 10 0,016

Feed-in terminal  2 x 10mm², Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.020.100 220731 2 x 10 1 10 0,018

Feed-in terminal  2 x 10mm², Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.021.100 220748 2 x 10 1 10 0,018

Feed-in terminal  25mm², Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.001.100 220755 25 1 10 0,017
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Accessories Feed-in terminals for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Feed-in terminal  25mm², Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.004.100 220762 25 1 10 0,017

   Feed-in terminal  25mm², Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.003.100 220779 25 1 10 0,019

Feed-in terminal  25mm², Pin, short

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EK60.015.100 220786 25 1 10 0,023

Feed-in terminal  25mm², Pin, long

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EK60.014.100 220793 25 1 10 0,030
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Accessories Feed-in terminals for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Feed-in terminal  25mm², Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.008.100 220809 25 1 10 0,010

Feed-in terminal  25mm², Fork

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

50.002.100 220816 25 1 10 0,016

Feed-in terminal  35mm², Pin and Fork,  pluggable 

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

50.006.100 220823 35 1 - 4 10 0,020

Feed-in terminal 50mm²,  Fork

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

50.011-V15.100 220885 50 1 3 0,022
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Accessories Feed-in terminals for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Feed-in terminal 50mm²,  Fork

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

50.011-V29.100 220892 50 1 3 0,032

Feed-in terminal 50mm²,  Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.011-V15.100 220908 50 1 3 0,022

Feed-in terminal 50mm²,  Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.011-VB29,5.100 220915 50 1 3 0,032

Feed-in terminal 50mm²,  Fork

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

50.011-U15.100 220922 50 1 3 0,022
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Accessories Feed-in terminals for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Feed-in terminal 50mm²,  Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.011-U15.100 220939 50 1 3 0,022

Feed-in terminal 50mm²,  Pin
isolated 

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.011-UB29,5.100 220946 50 1 3 0,032

Feed-in terminal 50mm²,  Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EKU60.080.100 220953 50 1 3 0,030

Feed-in terminal 50mm²,  Pin
conform to UL489

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EKU60.001.100 220960 50 1 3 0,035
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Accessories Feed-in terminals for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Feed-in terminal 90mm²,  Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.040.100 220830 90 1 3 Set 0,052

Feed-in terminal 90mm²,  Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.041.100 220854 90 1 3 Set 0,063

Feed-in terminal 95mm²,  Pin
for load-switch

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]
25.292.300 220861 95 1 3 Set 0,065
25.292.100 220878 95 1 3 Set 0,065
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Accessories Feed-in terminals for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Connection terminal 
for busbars not insulated, Pin

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.030.000 221110 35 1 10 0,016

Connection terminal 
for busbars not insulated, Fork

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

60.031.000 221127 35 1 10 0,016

Electricity meter feed-in terminal
triple,  isolated 

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]
25.293.300 221141 3 x 16 1 3 0,028
25.293.100 221134 3 x 16 1 3 0,028
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Accessories Protection cover / End caps for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Protection cover for
for load-switch

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

25.001.400 200023 ---- 3 10 ----

Protection cover for Pin and Fork
Modul: 17,6 ... 18,0 

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

50.002.400 200016 ---- 1 - 4 10 ----

Endcaps suitable for:

1-phase 14mm²

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]
EK008.100.100 200566 14 1 50 ----
EK008.100.500 200573 14 1 50 ----

Endcaps suitable for:

1-phase hexagon

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]
EK009.100.100 200580 10 1 50 ----
EK009.100.500 200597 10 1 50 ----
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Accessories End caps for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Endcaps suitable for:

1-phase busbar 10mm²
1-phase busbar 16mm²

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]
EK002.100.100 200658 10 - 16 1 50 ----
EK002.100.500 200641 10 - 16 1 50 ----

Endcaps suitable for:

2-phase busbar 10mm²

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EK000.200.100 200535 10 2 10 ----

Endcaps suitable for:

3-phase busbar 10mm²

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EK000.300.100 200542 10 3 10 ----

Endcaps suitable for:

2-phase busbar 16mm²
3-phase busbar 16mm²

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EK002.300.100 200665 16 2 - 3 10 ----

elkutec GmbH   Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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Accessories End caps for busbars
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Endcaps suitable for:

4-phase busbar, 10mm²
4-phase busbar 16mm²

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EK002.400.100 200672 10 - 16 4 10 ----

Endcaps suitable for:

1-phase busbar 28mm²
1-phase busbar 35mm²

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EK006.100.100 200887 28 - 35 1 10 ----

Endcaps suitable for:

3-phase busbar 28mm²
3-phase busbar 35mm²

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

EK006.300.100 200894 28 - 35 3 10 ----

elkutec GmbH   Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com
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Accessories N / PE Terminals, Inscription / Cover
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

(N) Neutral-Terminal

max.   starting torque: 1,5 Nm

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]
38.107.500 209156 7 x 16 ---- 10 0,013
38.212.500 209163 12 x 16 ---- 10 0,021
38.615.500 209170 15 x 16 ---- 10 0,025

(PE) Erth-Terminal

max.  starting torque: 1,5 Nm

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]
38.107.600 209187 7 x 16 ---- 10 0,013
38.212.600 209194 12 x 16 ---- 10 0,021
38.615.600 209200 15 x 16 ---- 10 0,025

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- Volt (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen Breite Höhe Tiefe VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale       
IN  / OUT

Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13]  [AC] [Cu / mm²] [1] [mm] [mm] [mm] [Unit] [kg]
VK16.001.100 209262 690 2x25mm² / 6x10mm² 1 28mm 45,5mm 48mm 3 0,065
VK16.001.500 209279 690 2x25mm² / 6x10mm² 1 28mm 45,5mm 48mm 3 0,065
VK16.001.600 209286 690 2x25mm² / 6x10mm² 1 28mm 45,5mm 48mm 3 0,065

Distribution terminal blocks
25mm² / 10mm²

elkutec GmbH   Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com

Version C ( all sides touch protection)
Housing:  alternatively light grey, green-yellow, light blue
Fast installation on DIN-Rail 35mm EN 60715 / EN 50022 vertical and horizontal 
Optional  possible to add for multipole application.
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Accessories Blanking plate, Inscription shields
                    Zubehör

   Accessoires

Blanking plate for enclosures

Length: 12 mod.  , 1/2 mod. divisible

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]
ADS098.012.100 201020 ---- ---- 10 ----
ADS098.012.200 201037 ---- ---- 10 ----
ADS098.012.300 201044 ---- ---- 10 ----

Inscription shield for 

Miniature-Circuit-Breaker

Artikel-Nr. Farbe GTIN- (Anschluss) Querschnitt Phasen VPE Cu/CuZn Zahl
Art.-no Colour Code (Connecting)Cross section Phase Pack. Cu/CuZn Code

No article Couleur 4046931… Coupe transversale Phase  Emballage Cu/CuZn Codé

[GTIN-13] [Cu / mm²] [1...4] [Unit] [kg]

BZ099.001200 201013 ---- ---- 10 ----

Cover                              
Feldabdeckung                                     
Couvre

elkutec GmbH   Liebermannstraße 10-12 – D-32257 Bünde – Tel.+49(0)5223 / 493 998-0  – Fax +49(0)5223 / 493 998-20  – info@elkutec.com – www.elkutec.com

and Surge protective device
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For application in that is a bigger air- and

creep-distance neccessary.

In conformance with UL489

Available in 1, 2, 3 and 4 – phase busbars

Through this patented system, it is possible to

create 2 until 60 poles! 

Applications:
Busbars for Miniatur-Circuit Breaker

in conformance with UL489

Busbars for Miniatur-Circuit Breaker

with auxiliary-contact in conformance UL489

Three-phase busbar terminalblocks for

motor protection-switch

Busbars for relays

Connection busbars for main-switch

Busbars for load-breaker

Closed Busbar Systemes

73 CALPE.NL
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Plastic Parts
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Punching Parts
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Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite
Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page
Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page
01.001.401 60 60.102.100 10 50.011-V15.100 63 52AG110.111.100 19
01.115.100 60 60.103.100 10 50.011-V29.100 64 52AG110.112.100 19
01.116.100 60 60.104.100 10 50M5.102.100 17 52AG110.113.100 19
01.245.300 46 60.105.100 10 50M5.103.100 17 52AG112.102.100 19
01.254.300 46 60.106.100 10 50M5.104.100 17 52AG112.103.100 19
01.263.300 46 60.108.100 10 50M5.105.100 17 52AG112.104.100 19
01.272.300 46 60.109.100 10 50M5.106.100 17 52AG112.105.100 19
01.345.300 46 60.112.100 10 50M5.108.100 17 52AG112.106.100 19
01.354.300 46 60.113.100 10 50M5.109.100 17 52AG112.107.100 19
01.445.300 46 60.204.100 25 50M5.112.100 17 52AG112.108.100 19
01.454.300 46 60.206.100 25 50M5.113.100 17 52AG112.109.100 19
01.463.300 46 60.208.100 25 50M5.306.100 43 52AG112.110.100 19
01.472.300 46 60.210.100 25 50M5.307.100 43 52AG112.111.100 19
01.545.300 46 60.212.100 25 50M5.308.100 43 52AG112.112.100 19
01.554.300 46 60.214.100 25 50M5.309.100 43 52AG112.113.100 19
02.116.100 60 60.216.100 25 50M5.310.100 43 52AS110.102.100 11
25.001.400 68 60.218.100 25 50M5.311.100 43 52AS110.103.100 11
25.003.300 38 60.306.100 37 50M5.312.100 43 52AS110.104.100 11
25.290.300 38 60.307.100 37 50M5.313.100 43 52AS110.105.100 11
25.292.100 66 60.308.100 37 50M5.314.100 43 52AS110.106.100 11
25.292.300 66 60.309.100 37 50M5.315.100 43 52AS110.107.100 11
25.293.100 67 60.310.100 37 50M5.316.100 43 52AS110.108.100 11
25.293.300 67 60.311.100 37 50M5.318.100 43 52AS110.109.100 11
25.390.300 38 60.312.100 37 50M5.320.100 43 52AS110.110.100 11
25.490.300 38 60.313.100 37 50M5.321.100 43 52AS110.111.100 11
38.107.500 71 60.314.100 37 50M6.102.100 17 52AS110.112.100 11
38.107.600 71 60.315.100 37 50M6.103.100 17 52AS110.113.100 11
38.212.500 71 60.316.100 37 50M6.104.100 17 52AS112.102.100 11
38.212.600 71 60.318.100 37 50M6.105.100 17 52AS112.103.100 11
38.615.500 71 60.320.100 37 50M6.106.100 17 52AS112.104.100 11
38.615.600 71 60.321.100 37 50M6.108.100 17 52AS112.105.100 11
50.002.100 63 60.408.100 54 50M6.109.100 17 52AS112.106.100 11
50.002.400 68 60.412.100 54 50M6.112.100 17 52AS112.107.100 11
50.006.100 63 60.416.100 54 50M6.113.100 17 52AS112.108.100 11
52.102.100 18 60.418.100 54 50M6.204.100 32 52AS112.109.100 11
52.102.500 18 62.113.100 10 50M6.206.100 32 52AS112.110.100 11
52.103.100 18 62.113.500 10 50M6.208.100 32 52AS112.111.100 11
52.103.500 18 65.102.100 10 50M6.210.100 32 52AS112.112.100 11
52.104.100 18 65.103.100 10 50M6.212.100 32 52AS112.113.100 11
52.104.500 18 65.104.100 10 50M6.214.100 32 55M6.102.100 17
52.105.100 18 65.106.100 10 50M6.216.100 32 55M6.103.100 17
52.105.500 18 65.108.100 10 50M6.218.100 32 55M6.104.100 17
52.106.100 18 65.109.100 10 50M6.306.100 43 55M6.106.100 17
52.106.500 18 65.204.100 25 50M6.307.100 43 55M6.108.100 17
52.107.100 18 65.206.100 25 50M6.308.100 43 55M6.109.100 17
52.107.500 18 65.208.100 25 50M6.309.100 43 55M6.204.100 32
52.108.100 18 65.306.100 37 50M6.310.100 43 55M6.206.100 32
52.108.500 18 65.308.100 37 50M6.311.100 43 55M6.208.100 32
52.109.100 18 65.309.100 37 50M6.312.100 43 55M6.306.100 44
52.109.500 18 65.312.100 37 50M6.313.100 43 55M6.308.100 44
52.110.100 18 65.315.100 37 50M6.314.100 43 55M6.309.100 44
52.110.500 18 66.204.100 25 50M6.315.100 43 55M6.312.100 44
52.111.100 18 66.206.100 25 50M6.316.100 43 55M6.315.100 44
52.111.500 18 66.208.100 25 50M6.318.100 43 56M6.204.100 32
52.112.100 18 66.210.100 25 50M6.320.100 43 56M6.206.100 32
52.112.500 18 66.306.100 37 50M6.321.100 43 56M6.208.100 32
52.113.100 18 66.309.100 37 50M6.408.100 58 56M6.210.100 32
52.113.500 18 66.312.100 37 50M6.412.100 58 56M6.306.100 44
60.001.100 61 66.315.100 37 50M6.416.100 58 56M6.309.100 44
60.003.100 62 67.412.100 54 50M6.418.100 58 56M6.312.100 44
60.004.100 62 67.416.100 54 52AG110.102.100 19 56M6.315.100 44
60.005.100 61 67.418.100 54 52AG110.103.100 19 56M6.408.100 58
60.008.100 63 69.306.100 38 52AG110.104.100 19 56M6.412.100 58
60.020.100 61 69.308.100 38 52AG110.105.100 19 57M6.412.100 58
60.021.100 61 69.311.100 38 52AG110.106.100 19 57M6.416.100 58
60.030.000 67 69.335.100 38 52AG110.107.100 19 57M6.418.100 58
60.031.000 67 69.336.100 38 52AG110.108.100 19 59M6.306.100 44
60.040.100 66 69.338.100 38 52AG110.109.100 19 59M6.308.100 44
60.041.100 66 50.011-U15.100 64 52AG110.110.100 19 59M6.311.100 44
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Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite
Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page
Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page
59M6.335.100 45 AG102.116.100 14 AG122.156.100 16 AS100.218.100 21
59M6.336.100 45 AG102.118.100 14 AG142.238-38.100 31 AS100.220.100 21
59M6.338.100 45 AG102.121.100 14 AG142.336-36.100 42 AS100.224.100 21
60.011-U15.100 65 AG102.124.100 14 AG200.106.100 13 AS100.256.100 21
60.011-UB29,5.100 65 AG102.157.100 14 AG200.109.100 13 AS100.306.100 34
60.011-V15.100 64 AG110.106.100 15 AG200.112.100 13 AS100.309.100 34
60.011-VB29,5.100 64 AG110.109.100 15 AG200.116.100 13 AS100.312.100 34
69.001-10.100 27 AG110.112.100 15 AG200.118.100 13 AS100.315.100 34
69.001-24.100 27 AG110.116.100 15 AG200.121.100 13 AS100.318.100 34
69.001-26.100 27 AG110.118.100 15 AG200.124.100 13 AS100.321.100 34
69.001-6.100 27 AG110.121.100 15 AG200.157.100 13 AS100.324.100 34
69.001-8.100 27 AG110.124.100 15 AG202.106.100 13 AS100.357.100 34
69.002-10.100 27 AG110.157.100 15 AG202.109.100 13 AS102.106.100 6
69.002-24.100 27 AG110.206.100 30 AG202.112.100 13 AS102.109.100 6
69.002-26.100 27 AG110.208.100 30 AG202.116.100 13 AS102.112.100 6
69.002-6.100 27 AG110.212.100 30 AG202.118.100 13 AS102.116.100 6
69.002-8.100 27 AG110.216.100 30 AG202.121.100 13 AS102.118.100 6
69.003-10.100 28 AG110.218.100 30 AG202.124.100 13 AS102.121.100 6
69.003-24.100 28 AG110.220.100 30 AG202.157.100 13 AS102.124.100 6
69.003-26.100 28 AG110.224.100 30 AG210.106.100 14 AS102.157.100 6
69.003-6.100 28 AG110.246-46.100 31 AG210.109.100 14 AS102.206.100 21
69.003-8.100 28 AG110.256.100 30 AG210.112.100 14 AS102.208.100 21
69.004-10.100 28 AG110.306.100 40 AG210.116.100 14 AS102.212.100 21
69.004-24.100 28 AG110.309.100 40 AG210.118.100 14 AS102.216.100 21
69.004-26.100 28 AG110.312.100 40 AG210.121.100 14 AS102.218.100 21
69.004-6.100 28 AG110.315.100 40 AG210.124.100 14 AS102.220.100 21
69.004-8.100 28 AG110.318.100 40 AG210.157.100 14 AS102.224.100 21
69.006-10.100 26 AG110.321.100 40 AG212.106.100 14 AS102.256.100 21
69.006-24.100 26 AG110.324.100 40 AG212.109.100 14 AS102.306.100 34
69.006-26.100 26 AG110.357.100 40 AG212.112.100 14 AS102.309.100 34
69.006-6.100 26 AG112.106.100 15 AG212.116.100 14 AS102.312.100 34
69.006-8.100 26 AG112.109.100 15 AG212.118.100 14 AS102.315.100 34
69.007-10.100 26 AG112.112.100 15 AG212.121.100 14 AS102.318.100 34
69.007-24.100 26 AG112.116.100 15 AG212.124.100 14 AS102.321.100 34
69.007-26.100 26 AG112.118.100 15 AG212.157.100 14 AS102.324.100 34
69.007-6.100 26 AG112.121.100 15 AG220.106.100 15 AS102.357.100 34
69.007-8.100 26 AG112.124.100 15 AG220.109.100 15 AS110.106.100 6
69.008-10.100 27 AG112.157.100 15 AG220.112.100 15 AS110.109.100 6
69.008-24.100 27 AG112.306.100 40 AG220.116.100 15 AS110.112.100 6
69.008-26.100 27 AG112.309.100 40 AG220.118.100 15 AS110.116.100 6
69.008-6.100 27 AG112.312.100 40 AG220.121.100 15 AS110.118.100 6
69.008-8.100 27 AG112.315.100 40 AG220.124.100 15 AS110.121.100 6
69.009-10.100 26 AG112.318.100 40 AG220.156.100 15 AS110.124.100 6
69.009-24.100 26 AG112.321.100 40 AG222.106.100 15 AS110.157.100 6
69.009-26.100 26 AG112.324.100 40 AG222.109.100 15 AS110.206.100 21
69.009-6.100 26 AG112.357.100 40 AG222.112.100 15 AS110.208.100 21
69.009-8.100 26 AG120.106.100 16 AG222.116.100 15 AS110.212.100 21
ADS098.012.100 72 AG120.109.100 16 AG222.118.100 15 AS110.216.100 21
ADS098.012.200 72 AG120.112.100 16 AG222.121.100 15 AS110.218.100 21
ADS098.012.300 72 AG120.116.100 16 AG222.124.100 15 AS110.220.100 21
AG100.106.100 14 AG120.118.100 16 AG222.156.100 15 AS110.224.100 21
AG100.109.100 14 AG120.121.100 16 AG540.137.100 16 AS110.246-46.100 22
AG100.112.100 14 AG120.124.100 16 AG542.137.100 16 AS110.256.100 21
AG100.116.100 14 AG120.156.100 16 AG612.157.100 16 AS110.306.100 35
AG100.118.100 14 AG120.206.100 31 AG612.157.500 16 AS110.309.100 35
AG100.121.100 14 AG120.208.100 31 AG613.157.100 16 AS110.312.100 35
AG100.124.100 14 AG120.212.100 31 AG613.157.500 16 AS110.316.100 35
AG100.157.100 14 AG120.216.100 31 AS100.106.100 6 AS110.318.100 35
AG100.206.100 30 AG120.218.100 31 AS100.109.100 6 AS110.321.100 35
AG100.208.100 30 AG120.220.100 31 AS100.112.100 6 AS110.324.100 35
AG100.212.100 30 AG120.224.100 31 AS100.116.100 6 AS110.348-48.100 36
AG100.216.100 30 AG120.256.100 31 AS100.118.100 6 AS110.357.100 35
AG100.218.100 30 AG122.106.100 16 AS100.121.100 6 AS110.406.100 48
AG100.220.100 30 AG122.109.100 16 AS100.124.100 6 AS110.408.100 48
AG100.224.100 30 AG122.112.100 16 AS100.157.100 6 AS110.412.100 48
AG100.256.100 30 AG122.116.100 16 AS100.206.100 21 AS110.416.100 48
AG102.106.100 14 AG122.118.100 16 AS100.208.100 21 AS110.418.100 48
AG102.109.100 14 AG122.121.100 16 AS100.212.100 21 AS110.420.100 48
AG102.112.100 14 AG122.124.100 16 AS100.216.100 21 AS110.424.100 48
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Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite
Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page
Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page
AS110.454-12.100 49 AS120.212.100 22 AS192.402-48.100 53 CG110.309.100 41
AS110.454-16.100 49 AS120.216.100 22 AS192.402-8.100 53 CG110.312.100 41
AS110.454-18.100 49 AS120.218.100 22 AS192.403-108.100 53 CG110.315.100 41
AS110.454-24.100 49 AS120.220.100 22 AS192.403-12.100 53 CG110.318.100 41
AS110.454-54.100 49 AS120.224.100 22 AS192.403-16.100 53 CG110.321.100 41
AS110.454-8.100 49 AS120.256.100 22 AS192.403-20.100 53 CG110.324.100 41
AS110.456.100 48 AS120.306.100 35 AS192.403-24.100 53 CG110.348-48.100 41
AS112.002-16.100 50 AS120.309.100 35 AS192.403-48.100 53 CG110.357.100 41
AS112.002-18.100 50 AS120.312.100 35 AS192.403-8.100 53 CG110.406.100 56
AS112.002-20.100 50 AS120.315.100 35 AS192.406-108.100 51 CG110.408.100 56
AS112.002-24.100 50 AS120.318.100 35 AS192.406-12.100 51 CG110.412.100 56
AS112.002-52.100 50 AS120.321.100 35 AS192.406-16.100 51 CG110.416.100 56
AS112.106.100 6 AS120.324.100 35 AS192.406-20.100 51 CG110.418.100 56
AS112.109.100 6 AS120.354.100 35 AS192.406-24.100 51 CG110.420.100 56
AS112.112.100 6 AS120-14.112.100 7 AS192.406-48.100 51 CG110.424.100 56
AS112.116.100 6 AS120-14.112.500 7 AS192.406-8.100 51 CG110.454-12.100 57
AS112.118.100 6 AS120-14.156.100 7 AS192.407-108.100 52 CG110.454-16.100 57
AS112.121.100 6 AS120-14.156.500 7 AS192.407-12.100 52 CG110.454-18.100 57
AS112.124.100 6 AS122.024-55.100 50 AS192.407-16.100 52 CG110.454-20.100 57
AS112.157.100 6 AS122.106.100 8 AS192.407-20.100 52 CG110.454-24.100 57
AS112.206.100 21 AS122.109.100 8 AS192.407-24.100 52 CG110.454-54.100 57
AS112.208.100 21 AS122.112.100 8 AS192.407-48.100 52 CG110.454-8.100 57
AS112.212.100 21 AS122.116.100 8 AS192.407-8.100 52 CG110.456.100 56
AS112.216.100 21 AS122.118.100 8 AS192.408-108.100 52 CG112.206.100 30
AS112.218.100 21 AS122.121.100 8 AS192.409-108.100 52 CG112.208.100 30
AS112.220.100 21 AS122.124.100 8 AS192.409-12.100 52 CG112.212.100 30
AS112.224.100 21 AS122.156.100 8 AS192.409-16.100 52 CG112.216.100 30
AS112.246-46.100 22 AS122.206.100 22 AS192.409-20.100 52 CG112.218.100 30
AS112.256.100 21 AS122.208.100 22 AS192.409-24.100 52 CG112.220.100 30
AS112.306.100 35 AS122.212.100 22 AS192.409-26.100 52 CG112.224.100 30
AS112.309.100 35 AS122.216.100 22 AS192.409-48.100 52 CG112.246-46.100 31
AS112.312.100 35 AS122.218.100 22 AS192.409-8.100 52 CG112.256.100 30
AS112.315.100 35 AS122.220.100 22 AS282.175-75.100 7 CG112.306.100 41
AS112.318.100 35 AS122.224.100 22 AS415.157.100 7 CG112.309.100 41
AS112.321.100 35 AS122.256.100 22 AS416.157.100 7 CG112.312.100 41
AS112.324.100 35 AS122.306.100 35 AS442.137.100 8 CG112.315.100 41
AS112.348-48.100 36 AS122.309.100 35 AS445.137.100 8 CG112.318.100 41
AS112.357.100 35 AS122.312.100 35 AS445.236-36.100 23 CG112.321.100 41
AS112.406.100 48 AS122.315.100 35 AS445.336-36.100 36 CG112.324.100 41
AS112.408.100 48 AS122.318.100 35 AS446.137.100 8 CG112.348-48.100 41
AS112.412.100 48 AS122.321.100 35 AS446.206.100 22 CG112.357.100 41
AS112.416.100 48 AS122.324.100 35 AS446.208.100 22 CG112.406.100 56
AS112.418.100 48 AS122.354.100 35 AS446.212.100 22 CG112.408.100 56
AS112.420.100 48 AS122.429-56.100 50 AS446.216.100 22 CG112.412.100 56
AS112.424.100 48 AS122.444-44.100 49 AS446.218.100 22 CG112.416.100 56
AS112.448-12.100 49 AS140.137.100 8 AS446.220.100 22 CG112.418.100 56
AS112.448-48.100 49 AS142.238-38.100 23 AS446.224.100 22 CG112.420.100 56
AS112.448-8.100 49 AS142.336-36.100 36 AS446.236-36.100 23 CG112.424.100 56
AS112.454-12.100 49 AS142.436-36.100 51 AS446.256.100 22 CG112.440-12.100 57
AS112.454-16.100 49 AS182.375-75.100 34 AS446.336-36.100 36 CG112.440-18.100 57
AS112.454-18.100 49 AS182.476-76.100 48 AS446.406.100 48 CG112.440-52.100 57
AS112.454-24.100 49 AS190.001-10.100 23 AS446.408.100 48 CG112.448-48.100 56
AS112.454-54.100 49 AS190.001-112.100 23 AS446.412.100 48 CG112.454-12.100 57
AS112.454-8.100 49 AS190.001-4.100 23 AS446.416.100 48 CG112.454-16.100 57
AS112.456.100 48 AS190.001-6.100 23 AS446.418.100 48 CG112.454-18.100 57
AS118.113.100 9 AS190.001-8.100 23 AS446.420.100 48 CG112.454-20.100 57
AS118.113.500 9 AS190.002-10.100 24 AS446.424.100 48 CG112.454-24.100 57
AS118.156.100 9 AS190.002-112.100 24 AS446.436-36.100 51 CG112.454-54.100 57
AS118.156.500 9 AS190.002-4.100 24 AS446.456.100 48 CG112.454-8.100 57
AS120.106.100 8 AS190.002-6.100 24 BZ099.001200 72 CG112.456.100 56
AS120.109.100 8 AS190.002-8.100 24 CG102.206.100 30 CG122.206.100 31
AS120.112.100 8 AS190.003-112.100 24 CG102.208.100 30 CG122.208.100 31
AS120.116.100 8 AS190.004-112.100 24 CG102.212.100 30 CG122.212.100 31
AS120.118.100 8 AS192.401-108.100 53 CG102.216.100 30 CG122.216.100 31
AS120.121.100 8 AS192.402-108.100 53 CG102.218.100 30 CG122.218.100 31
AS120.124.100 8 AS192.402-12.100 53 CG102.220.100 30 CG122.220.100 31
AS120.156.100 8 AS192.402-16.100 53 CG102.224.100 30 CG122.224.100 31
AS120.206.100 22 AS192.402-20.100 53 CG102.256.100 30 CG122.256.100 31
AS120.208.100 22 AS192.402-24.100 53 CG110.306.100 41 CG122.408.100 56
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Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite Art.-Nr. Seite
Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page Art.-Code Page
Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page Art.-No. Page
CG122.412.100 56
CG122.416.100 56
CG122.418.100 56
CG122.420.100 56
CG122.424.100 56
CG122.454-08.100 57
CG122.454-12.100 57
CG122.454-16.100 57
CG122.454-18.100 57
CG122.454-20.100 57
CG122.454-24.100 57
CG122.454-54.100 57
CG122.456.100 56
CG210.306.100 40
CG210.309.100 40
CG210.312.100 40
CG210.315.100 40
CG210.318.100 40
CG210.321.100 40
CG210.324.100 40
CG210.357.100 40
CG212.306.100 40
CG212.309.100 40
CG212.312.100 40
CG212.315.100 40
CG212.318.100 40
CG212.321.100 40
CG212.324.100 40
CG212.357.100 40
CG540.336-36.100 41
CG542.336-36.100 41
EK000.200.100 69
EK000.300.100 69
EK002.100.100 69
EK002.100.500 69
EK002.300.100 69
EK002.400.100 70
EK006.100.100 70
EK006.300.100 70
EK008.100.100 68
EK008.100.500 68
EK009.100.100 68
EK009.100.500 68
EK60.014.100 62
EK60.015.100 62
EKU60.001.100 65
EKU60.080.100 65
UG144.137.100 13
UG146.137.100 13
UG191.112.000 13
UG191.157.000 13
UG194.112.000 13
UG194.157.000 13
UG196.112.000 13
UG196.157.000 13
VK16.001.100 71
VK16.001.500 71
VK16.001.600 71
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